
 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING AGENDA 

September 10, 2024 at 7:00 PM 
Ridgeway Community Center - Room 101/102 208 Jarvis Street, Ridgeway, WI 53582 

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL 

CONFIRMATION OF OPEN MEETING 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

CONSENT AGENDA 

1. Minutes to be Adopted:  
Board of Trustees - August 6, 2024 
Finance Committee - August 6, 2024 
Finance Committee - August 13, 2024 
Special Board of Trustees - August 22, 2024 

2. ACH Payments and General Fund Disbursements 

3. Adoption of Agenda 

ANNOUNCEMENTS, DEPARTMENT REPORTS, AND CORRESPONDENCE  

4. Announcements: 
Michele-Veteran's Memorial Update and Event Recap 
Lori-Main Street/HHH Update 

5. Department Reports 

6. Correspondence  

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION AND ACTION 

7. Shawn Roelli- Johnson & Block 2023 Audit Presentation 

8. SWWIS Rural Internet Proposal 

9. WEDC 2024-2025 Connect Communities Agreement 

10. Community Center Water Heater Replacement 

11. Quote-Concession stand floor 

12. Ord 2024-01 Amend Ordinance 1.06 

13. Resolution 2024-04 Fee Schedule 

14. Plan Commission recommendation-CSM 620 Main Street 
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15. Sign Ordinance 14.23 

16. Halloween Trunk or Treat Budget 

17. Permanent Office Hours 

18. Portable Building  

ADJOURNMENT 

Any person(s) with a qualifying disability, as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act, that requires 
the meeting or material at the meeting to be in an accessible location or format, must contact the Village 
Clerk at the address listed above or call 608-924-5881, prior to the meeting so that any necessary 
arrangements can be made to accommodate each request. 
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SPECIAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING MINUTES 

August 22, 2024 at 6:45 PM 
Virtual Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83291666753  Join by phone: 1-312-626-6799 

Meeting ID: 832 9166 6753 

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL 

Meeting called to order by President Casper at 6:45 pm. 

PRESENT: President Michele Casper, Trustee Cindy Niehaus, Trustee Kellee Venden, Trustee Ruth Nevins, 
Trustee Brad Butler, Trustee Julene Garner, Trustee Steve Vosberg, Lori Phelan-Clerk/Treasurer 

CONFIRMATION OF OPEN MEETING 

Phelan confirmed this was a properly noticed meeting posted on August 21, 2024, at the Ridgeway 
Community Center and the Village website, with notification sent via email/text to subscribers. The 
amended agenda was then posted and notifications sent on August 22, 2024. 

CONSENT AGENDA 

Motion by Vosberg, seconded by Venden to adopt the consent agenda as presented. Motion carried. 

1. Adoption of Agenda 

 

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION AND ACTION 

 

2. Rule Construction Change Order #1 

Motion by Niehaus, seconded by Butler to approve the Rule Construction Change Order #1 
in the amount of $59,862.50. Motion carried.  

3. Use of General Funds for the Rule construction change order 

Discussion regarding the Vibrant Spaces grant for the Veteran's Memorial.  
Motion by Niehaus, seconded by Venden to approve the use of $6500.00 from the General 
Fund. Funds will be reimbursed from the proceeds received as we continue fundraising. 
Motion carried. 

4. PayPal approval 
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Motion by Butler, seconded by Niehaus to approve the setup and implementation of a 
Village PayPal account to be used for receiving monies from the sale of the Veteran's 
Memorial bricks. Motion carried. Vosberg abstained.  

5. Convene in closed session pursuant to State Statute 19.85(1) (c) considering employment 
promotion, compensation, or performance evaluation data of any public employee over 
which the government body has jurisdiction: Personnel compensation discussion. 

Motion by Garner, seconded by Niehaus to convene in closed session pursuant to State 
Statute 19.85(1) (c) considering employment promotion, compensation, or performance 
evaluation data of any public employee over which the government body has jurisdiction: 
Personnel compensation discussion. Motion carried. 

6. Reconvene in open session to act on closed session discussion. 

Board of Trustees reconvened in open session. 

Motion by Garner, seconded by Venden to approve closed session discussions including 
agenda item #9. Motion carried. 

7. Water Sewer Superintendent Job Description 

Motion by Butler, seconded by Vosberg to approve the Water Wastewater Superintendent 
job description. Motion carried. 

8. Streets and Parks Superintendent Job Description 

Motion by Venden, seconded by Garner to approve the Streets and Parks Superintendent 
revised job description. Motion carried. 

9. Immediate active status upon job candidate acceptance 

Approved with closed session action motion in agenda item #6. 

10. Streets and Parks Superintendent Job Posting 

Motion by Nevins, seconded by Butler to post the Streets and Parks position with the revised 
job description. Motion carried. 

ADJOURNMENT 

Motion by Garner, seconded by Venden to adjourn at 8:02 pm. Motion carried. 
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BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING AMENDED MINUTES 

August 06, 2024 at 7:00 PM 
Ridgeway Community Center - Room 101/102 208 Jarvis Street, Ridgeway, WI 53582 

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL 

Meeting called to order by President Casper at 7:00 pm. 
 
PRESENT: President Michele Casper, Trustee Cindy Niehaus, Trustee Kellee Venden, Trustee Ruth Nevins, 
Trustee Brad Butler, Trustee Julene Garner, Trustee Steve Vosberg,  Braden Losby -Streets and Parks 
Superintendent, Marshal Michael Gorham, Shyanne Cushman-Deputy/Utility Clerk, Lori Phelan-
Clerk/Treasurer 
 

CONFIRMATION OF OPEN MEETING 

Phelan confirmed this was a properly noticed meeting posted on  August 2, 2024, at the Ridgeway 
Community Center and the Village website, with notification sent via email/text to subscribers. Followed 
by an amended agenda being posted on August 5, 2024. 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

The pledge was recited. 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

John Greene to address the board regarding the fireworks budget for next year. Looking for an 
additional $500-800. Referred to the Finance Committee for the 2025 budget. 

CONSENT AGENDA 

Motion by Butler, Seconded by Niehaus to adopt the consent agenda as presented. Motion carried.  

 

1. Minutes to be Adopted: Board of Review - July 9, 2024, Board of Trustees - July 9, 2024, 
Public Works, Safety and Health Committee - August 1, 2024 

2. ACH Payments and General Fund Disbursements 

3. Adoption of Agenda 
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ANNOUNCEMENTS, DEPARTMENT REPORTS, AND CORRESPONDENCE  

4. Announcements  

August 24, 2024: 
Halverson Wedding 
Neighbor's Steak Feed-Streets Department will need to cone off the two parking stalls in 
front. 

September 7th: 
Home Talent Alumni Game 

5. Department Reports 

Received and filed. 

Braden shared that lead surveys have been sent out to the residents. 

6. Correspondence  

None received. 

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION AND ACTION 

7. 2024 Village Insurance Renewal 

Motion by Venden, seconded by Garner, to approve the Baer renewal of the League of 
Wisconsin Municipalities Liability Insurance as presented. Motion carried. 

8. Resolution 2024-04 Fee Schedule 

Review found some Ordinance references needing correction. Discussion regarding new 
water service hook up fees. Phelan will look further into this. Tabled to the next meeting. 

9. SWWIS Rural Internet Proposal 

Lengthy discussion took place. Village attorney review indicated some suggestions. Lori will 
meet with SWWIS to go through the contract. If SWWIS wishes to discuss with our attorney 
they will pay the fees. Phelan will work with the attorney to send the recommendations to 
SWWIS. Tabled until next meeting. 

10. M G & E Estimate 

After discussion no action was taken on the M G & E estimate. Braden and Shyanne will do 
more research on propane tank keep fill programs. 

11. Cardinal Way tree removal estimate 

Motion by Niehaus, seconded by Butler, to authorize up to $3200 for removal of trees at the 
end of Cardinal Way and one on the Green. Motion carried. 

12. Window Quotes-Marshal Office 

Referred to Finance Committee for inclusion in the 2025 Budget process. 

13. New Holland Radiator 
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Motion by Butler, seconded by Venden, to approve the purchase of the radiator from 
Amazon for the New Holland tractor for $582.99. Motion carried. 

14. Utility truck tires 

Motion by Niehaus, seconded by Vosberg, to approve the Farm & Fleet quote of $1538.55 
for new tires for the 2016 Chevy Utility Truck. Motion carried. 

15. Cyber Security Grant 

Motion by Butler, seconded by Nevins, to continue moving forward with the application for 
the Cyber Security grant. Motion carried. 

16. Sewage dumping 

Discussion regarding dumping at the WWTP and the Village's rights for accepting or denying 
dumping. Motion by Butler, seconded by Vosberg for Losby and Phelan to discuss options 
with the Village attorney. Motion carried. 

17. James Street Use Permit Application 

Motion by  Niehaus, seconded by Butler, to approve the Street Use Application for Megan 
James on Cardinal Way. Motion carried. 

18. Battle of the Bats Budget 

Motion by Garner, seconded by Venden, to approve the expenditure of up to $1500.00 for 
the Battle of the Bats event on September 7, 2024 to be paid from concession stand 
proceeds. Motion carried. 

19. Update Portable Building 

Phelan reached out to Coogan with no response. Casper indicated she had spoken to him 
and he is unable to find a hauler to move the building. Phelan will reach out to find out if he 
is continuing to pursue this. Update will be provided next month. 

20. 2023 Audit 

The Board would like the auditor to attend the next meeting to provide a summary. Tabled 
until next month. 

21. Rule Construction Pay App #3 

Motion by Nevins, seconded by Niehaus, to approve the Rule Construction Pay App #3 for 
$92,245.74. Motion carried. 

ADJOURNMENT 

Motion by Venden, seconded by Garner, to adjourn at 9:39 pm. Motion carried. 
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FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING-AMENDED MINUTES 

August 06, 2024 at 5:30 PM 
Ridgeway Community Center - Room 101/102 208 Jarvis Street, Ridgeway, WI 53582 

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL 

Meeting called to order by Chair Casper at 5:31 pm. 

PRESENT: Chair Michele Casper, Trustee Kellee Venden, Trustee Steve Vosberg, Lori Phelan-
Clerk/Treasurer 

CONFIRMATION OF OPEN MEETING 

Phelan indicated this was a properly noticed meeting posted on July 31, 2024, at the Ridgeway 
Community Center and the Village website, with notification sent via email/text to subscribers with the 
amended agenda being posted and noticed on August 1, 2024. 

CONSENT AGENDA 

Motion by Venden, seconded by Vosberg to adopt the consent agenda as presented. Motion carried.  

1. Adoption of Agenda 

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION AND ACTION 

2. Employee Reviews 

Motion by Venden, seconded by Vosberg to schedule Employee reviews. Motion carried. 

September 10, 2024 
Harry Johnson 5:30 pm  
Braden Losby 6:00 pm 
Shyanne Cushman 6:30 pm 

September 13, 2024 
Lori Phelan 3:00 pm 
Michael Gorham 3:30 pm 
 

3. Convene in closed session pursuant to State Statute 19.85(1)(c) considering employment 
promotion, compensation, or performance evaluation data of any public employee over 
which the government body has jurisdiction. 

Phelan is leaving at this time. Minutes to be taken by Chair Casper. 
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Motion by Venden, seconded by Vosberg to Convene in closed session pursuant to State 
Statute 19.85(1)(c) considering employment promotion, compensation, or performance 
evaluation data of any public employee over which the government body has jurisdiction: 
Director of Public Works resume review. Motion carried. 

ADJOURNMENT 

Motion by Venden, seconded by Vosberg to adjourn at 6:55 pm. 
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FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 

August 13, 2024 at 5:30 PM 
Ridgeway Community Center - Multipurpose Room (Room 113/114) 208 Jarvis Street, Ridgeway, WI 

53582 

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL 

Meeting called to order by Chair Casper at 5:38 pm.  

PRESENT: Chair Michele Casper, Trustee Kellee Venden, Trustee Steve Vosberg.  

Chair Casper will be taking minutes for this meeting. Clerk/Treasurer Lori Phelan is not present due to 
administering the election. 

CONFIRMATION OF OPEN MEETING 

Casper confirmed this was a properly noticed meeting posted on August 8, 2024, at the Ridgeway 
Community Center and the Village website, with notification sent via email/text to subscribers. 

CONSENT AGENDA 

Motion by Venden, seconded by Vosberg to adopt the consent agenda as presented. Motion carried. 

1. Adoption of Agenda 

 

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION AND ACTION 

 

2. Convene in closed session pursuant to State Statute 19.85(1) (c) considering employment 
promotion, compensation, or performance evaluation data of any public employee over 
which the government body has jurisdiction: Public Works Director interviews. 

Motion by Venden, seconded by Vosberg to Convene in closed session pursuant to State 
Statute 19.85(1) (c) considering employment promotion, compensation, or performance 
evaluation data of any public employee over which the government body has jurisdiction: 
Public Works Director interviews. Motion carried. 

ADJOURNMENT 

Motion by Venden, seconded by Vosberg to adjourn at 6:55 pm. Motion carried. 
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Reprint Check Register - Full Report - Manual 111:40 AM
ACCT

ALL Checks1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/31/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/01/2024

9/05/2024 Page:

ACH 8/02/2024 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
Manual Check

100-00-51421-125-000 DEPUTY CLERK BENEFITS
Shyanne C

60.69

100-00-52100-125-000 POLICE - EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
Michael G

55.09

100-00-53311-125-000 STREETS - EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
Braden L

27.26

100-00-51420-125-000 CLERK EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
Lori P

60.93

______________________________________________________________________________________
203.97Total

ACH 8/12/2024 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
WWTP phone line Manual Check

300-00-53610-000-821 OPERATION EXPENSES-WWTP
WWTP phone line

115.52

______________________________________________________________________________________
115.52Total

ACH 8/06/2024 MADISON GAS & ELECTRIC CO.
Manual Check

300-00-53610-000-823 UTILITIES-LIFT STATIONS&SHOP
206 Kirby St.

5.45

400-00-53610-000-823 UTILITIES-TOWER&SHOP
206 Kirby St.

5.45

100-00-53311-760-000 STREETS - UTILITIES
206 Kirby St.

10.91

100-00-51600-100-000 VILLAGE HALL  UTILITIES
208 Jarvis St

1.27

100-00-51980-760-000 FACILITIES UTILIITIES
208 Jarvis St

17.57

100-00-52100-760-000 POLICE - UTILITIES
208 Jarvis St

2.33

______________________________________________________________________________________
42.98Total

ACH 8/14/2024 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
08.14.2024 SS Tax Manual Check

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE
08.14.2024 SS Tax

1,185.10

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE
08.14.2024 Medicare

277.16
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Reprint Check Register - Full Report - Manual 211:40 AM
ACCT

ALL Checks1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/31/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/01/2024

9/05/2024 Page:

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE
08.14.2024 Fed Tax Withholding

682.84

______________________________________________________________________________________
2,145.10Total

ACH 8/12/2024 MHTC
Two office phone lines Manual Check

100-00-51420-325-000 CLERK TELEPHONE
Two office phone lines

68.92

100-00-51600-100-000 VILLAGE HALL  UTILITIES
Internet/Wifi

54.99

100-00-51980-760-000 FACILITIES UTILIITIES
Internet/Wifi

54.99

300-00-53610-000-823 UTILITIES-LIFT STATIONS&SHOP
High speed wireless

18.84

400-00-53610-000-823 UTILITIES-TOWER&SHOP
High speed wireless

18.84

400-00-53610-000-823 UTILITIES-TOWER&SHOP
deduct for tower rent

-123.98

100-00-53311-760-000 STREETS - UTILITIES
High speed wireless

18.84

______________________________________________________________________________________
111.44Total

ACH 8/21/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY
685030000 Manual Check

100-00-53420-000-000 STREET (HWY) LIGHTING
685030000

1,039.68

______________________________________________________________________________________
1,039.68Total

ACH 8/30/2024 WISCONSIN EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS
August 2024 WRS Contributions Manual Check

100-00-21520-000-000 RETIREMENT PAYABLE
Aug 2024-SC

457.04

100-00-21520-000-000 RETIREMENT PAYABLE
Aug 2024-MG

1,241.90

100-00-21520-000-000 RETIREMENT PAYABLE
Aug 2024-BL

997.76

100-00-21520-000-000 RETIREMENT PAYABLE
Aug 2024-DP

20.90
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Reprint Check Register - Full Report - Manual 311:40 AM
ACCT

ALL Checks1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/31/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/01/2024

9/05/2024 Page:

100-00-21520-000-000 RETIREMENT PAYABLE
Aug 2024-LP

551.46

______________________________________________________________________________________
3,269.06Total

ACH 8/28/2024 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
08.23-28.2024 Fed WH Taxes Manual Check

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE
08.23-28.2024 SS Tax

1,560.44

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE
08.23-28.2024 Medicare

364.92

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE
08.23-28.2024 Fed Tax Withholding

813.07

______________________________________________________________________________________
2,738.43Total

ACH 8/28/2024 WISCONSIN DEPT. OF REVENUE
August 2024 WI Payroll Tax Manual Check

100-00-21513-000-000 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE
Aug 2024 Payroll Tax

825.30

______________________________________________________________________________________
825.30Total

ACH 8/30/2024 FARMERS SAVINGS BANK
August ACH Fees Manual Check

100-00-51500-220-000 BANK & PAYROLL PROCESSING FEES
August ACH Fees

30.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
30.00Total

V1368 8/14/2024 CUSHMAN, SHYANNE
Pay period 07/22/2024 to 08/04/2024 Manual Check

100-00-51421-110-000 DEPUTY CLERK - WAGES 92.00

100-00-51421-110-000 DEPUTY CLERK - WAGES 1,311.00

300-00-53612-000-850 ADMIN & GENERAL WAGES 115.00

400-00-53710-000-680 GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE WAGES 138.00

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -19.88

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -89.04
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Reprint Check Register - Full Report - Manual 411:40 AM
ACCT

ALL Checks1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/31/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/01/2024

9/05/2024 Page:

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -20.82

100-00-21513-000-000 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE -42.47

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE -11.97

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE -207.94

100-00-21520-000-000 RETIREMENT PAYABLE -114.26

______________________________________________________________________________________
1,149.62Total

V1369 8/14/2024 PHELAN, LORI L
Pay period 07/22/2024 to 08/04/2024 Manual Check

300-00-53612-000-850 ADMIN & GENERAL WAGES 27.00

100-00-51420-110-000 CLERK WAGES 405.00

100-00-51420-110-000 CLERK WAGES 1,498.50

400-00-53710-000-680 GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE WAGES 27.00

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -160.61

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -110.27

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -25.79

100-00-21513-000-000 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE -67.72

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE -11.97

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE -166.95

100-00-21520-000-000 RETIREMENT PAYABLE -135.07

______________________________________________________________________________________
1,279.12Total

V1370 8/14/2024 PETERSON, DALE
Pay period 07/22/2024 to 08/04/2024 Manual Check

300-00-53610-000-820 WAGES - DIRECT LABOR 151.50
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Reprint Check Register - Full Report - Manual 511:40 AM
ACCT

ALL Checks1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/31/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/01/2024

9/05/2024 Page:

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -80.00

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -9.39

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -2.20

100-00-21520-000-000 RETIREMENT PAYABLE -10.45

______________________________________________________________________________________
49.46Total

V1371 8/14/2024 GORHAM, MICHAEL
Pay period 07/22/2024 to 08/04/2024 Manual Check

100-00-52100-110-000 POLICE - WAGES 565.50

100-00-52100-110-000 POLICE - WAGES 2,320.00

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -314.97

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -169.04

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -39.53

100-00-21513-000-000 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE -120.18

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE -4.43

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE -154.65

100-00-21520-000-000 RETIREMENT PAYABLE -199.10

______________________________________________________________________________________
1,883.60Total

V1372 8/14/2024 JOHNSON, HAROLD
Pay period 07/22/2024 to 08/04/2024 Manual Check

100-00-55140-110-000 FACILITIES PERSONEL - WAGES 72.80

100-00-55200-110-000 PARK - WAGES 301.60

100-00-53311-110-000 STREETS - WAGES 494.00

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -30.69
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Reprint Check Register - Full Report - Manual 611:40 AM
ACCT

ALL Checks1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/31/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/01/2024

9/05/2024 Page:

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -53.84

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -12.59

100-00-21513-000-000 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE -23.26

______________________________________________________________________________________
748.02Total

V1373 8/14/2024 LOSBY, BRADEN
Pay period 07/22/2024 to 08/04/2024 Manual Check

100-00-55200-110-000 PARK - WAGES 37.63

300-00-53610-000-820 WAGES - DIRECT LABOR 1,080.38

100-00-53311-110-000 STREETS - WAGES 475.69

400-00-53700-000-600 WAGES - DIRECT LABOR 505.25

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -65.34

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -119.12

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -27.86

100-00-21513-000-000 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE -71.38

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE -11.97

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE -165.70

100-00-21520-000-000 RETIREMENT PAYABLE -144.83

______________________________________________________________________________________
1,492.75Total

V1374 8/14/2024 PHELAN, MICHAEL
Pay period 07/22/2024 to 08/04/2024 Manual Check

100-00-55200-110-000 PARK - WAGES 275.00

100-00-53311-110-000 STREETS - WAGES 400.00

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -11.35
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Reprint Check Register - Full Report - Manual 711:40 AM
ACCT

ALL Checks1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/31/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/01/2024

9/05/2024 Page:

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -41.85

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -9.79

100-00-21513-000-000 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE -14.77

______________________________________________________________________________________
597.24Total

V1375 8/28/2024 CUSHMAN, SHYANNE
Pay period 08/05/2024 to 08/18/2024 Manual Check

100-00-51421-110-000 DEPUTY CLERK - WAGES 1,345.50

100-00-51421-110-000 DEPUTY CLERK - WAGES 184.00

300-00-53612-000-850 ADMIN & GENERAL WAGES 57.50

400-00-53710-000-680 GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE WAGES 69.00

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -19.88

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -89.04

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -20.82

100-00-21513-000-000 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE -42.47

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE -11.97

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE -207.94

100-00-21520-000-000 RETIREMENT PAYABLE -114.26

______________________________________________________________________________________
1,149.62Total

V1376 8/28/2024 PHELAN, LORI L
Pay period 08/05/2024 to 08/18/2024 Manual Check

100-00-51420-110-000 CLERK WAGES 1,971.00

400-00-53710-000-680 GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE WAGES 67.50

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -169.66
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Reprint Check Register - Full Report - Manual 811:40 AM
ACCT

ALL Checks1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/31/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/01/2024

9/05/2024 Page:

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -115.29

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -26.96

100-00-21513-000-000 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE -72.20

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE -11.97

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE -166.95

100-00-21520-000-000 RETIREMENT PAYABLE -140.66

______________________________________________________________________________________
1,334.81Total

V1377 8/28/2024 GORHAM, MICHAEL
Pay period 08/05/2024 to 08/18/2024 Manual Check

100-00-52100-110-000 POLICE - WAGES 652.50

100-00-52100-110-000 POLICE - WAGES 2,320.00

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -332.79

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -174.43

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -40.79

100-00-21513-000-000 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE -124.99

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE -4.43

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE -154.65

100-00-21520-000-000 RETIREMENT PAYABLE -205.10

______________________________________________________________________________________
1,935.32Total

V1378 8/28/2024 JOHNSON, HAROLD
Pay period 08/05/2024 to 08/18/2024 Manual Check

100-00-55140-110-000 FACILITIES PERSONEL - WAGES 119.60

100-00-55200-110-000 PARK - WAGES 353.60
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Reprint Check Register - Full Report - Manual 911:40 AM
ACCT

ALL Checks1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/31/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/01/2024

9/05/2024 Page:

100-00-53311-110-000 STREETS - WAGES 348.40

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -26.01

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -50.94

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -11.91

100-00-21513-000-000 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE -20.82

______________________________________________________________________________________
711.92Total

V1379 8/28/2024 LOSBY, BRADEN
Pay period 08/05/2024 to 08/18/2024 Manual Check

100-00-55140-110-000 FACILITIES PERSONEL - WAGES 59.13

300-00-53610-000-820 WAGES - DIRECT LABOR 1,032.01

100-00-53311-110-000 STREETS - WAGES 435.38

400-00-53700-000-600 WAGES - DIRECT LABOR 604.69

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -68.34

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -121.12

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -28.33

100-00-21513-000-000 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE -73.29

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE -11.97

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE -165.70

100-00-21520-000-000 RETIREMENT PAYABLE -147.05

______________________________________________________________________________________
1,515.41Total

V1380 8/28/2024 PHELAN, MICHAEL
Pay period 08/05/2024 to 08/18/2024 Manual Check

100-00-55200-110-000 PARK - WAGES 275.00
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Reprint Check Register - Full Report - Manual 1011:40 AM
ACCT

ALL Checks1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/31/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/01/2024

9/05/2024 Page:

100-00-53311-110-000 STREETS - WAGES 425.00

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -13.85

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -43.40

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -10.15

100-00-21513-000-000 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE -15.72

______________________________________________________________________________________
616.88Total

184899 8/23/2024 LOSBY, BRADEN
Pay period 08/23/2024 to 08/23/2024 Manual Check

300-00-53610-000-820 WAGES - DIRECT LABOR 1,500.00

400-00-53700-000-600 WAGES - DIRECT LABOR 1,500.00

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -182.54

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -186.00

100-00-21511-000-000 941 TAXES PAYABLE -43.50

100-00-21513-000-000 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE -136.03

100-00-21520-000-000 RETIREMENT PAYABLE -207.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
2,244.93Total

ACHDOR 8/26/2024 WISCONSIN DEPT. OF REVENUE
2024-2026 Business Tax Registration Manual Check

100-00-51980-000-000 OTHER GENERAL GOV'T
2024-2026 Business Tax Registration

10.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
10.00Total

ONLINE 8/07/2024 CHASE CARD SERVICES
Manual Check

100-00-21800-000-000 CREDIT CARD PAYABLE 422.40

150-00-21800-000-000 CREDIT CARD PAYABLE 1,195.75
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Reprint Check Register - Full Report - Manual 1111:40 AM
ACCT

ALL Checks1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/31/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/01/2024

9/05/2024 Page:

300-00-21800-000-000 CREDIT CARD PAYABLE 0.00

400-00-21800-000-000 CREDIT CARD PAYABLE 0.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
1,618.15Total

ONLINE 8/21/2024 DEAN HEALTH PLAN
Sept 2024 - M Gorham Manual Check

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE
Sept 2024 - M Gorham

1,340.29

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE
Sept 2024-S Cushman

1,802.16

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE
Sept 2024-L Phelan

1,446.88

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE
Sept 2024-B Losby

1,436.06

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE
July 2024 B Losby

393.90

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE
Aug 2024 B Losby

393.90

______________________________________________________________________________________
6,813.19Total

ONLINE 8/23/2024 WISCONSIN DNR-ENVIRONMENTAL FEES
Inv 125003010-2024-1 Manual Check

300-00-53610-000-821 OPERATION EXPENSES-WWTP
2023 wastewater fees

335.33

______________________________________________________________________________________
335.33Total

AUTOPAY 8/01/2024 FIRSTNET - AT&T MOBILITY
Manual Check

100-00-51420-325-000 CLERK TELEPHONE
LP & SC cell

85.67

100-00-52100-325-000 POLICE - TELEPHONE
SmartPhone & Hotspot Service

88.84

300-00-53610-000-823 UTILITIES-LIFT STATIONS&SHOP
DPW, LP & SC cell

28.55

400-00-53610-000-823 UTILITIES-TOWER&SHOP
DPW, LP & SC cell

28.55

100-00-53311-750-000 STREETS - TELEPHONE/CELL
Braden cell

47.59
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Reprint Check Register - Full Report - Manual 1211:40 AM
ACCT

ALL Checks1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/31/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/01/2024

9/05/2024 Page:

______________________________________________________________________________________
279.20Total

AUTOPAY 8/01/2024 FIRSTNET - AT&T MOBILITY
Mobile Internet Service Manual Check

300-00-53612-000-852 CONTRACTED SERVICES
Mobile Internet Service

16.62

400-00-53710-000-682 CONTRACTED SERVICES
Mobile Internet Service

16.62

______________________________________________________________________________________
33.24Total

AUTOPAY 8/19/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY
Manual Check

100-00-55200-765-000 PARK - LIGHTS
9583420000

204.80

300-00-53610-000-821 OPERATION EXPENSES-WWTP
772465000

1,645.80

300-00-53610-000-823 UTILITIES-LIFT STATIONS&SHOP
4426910000, 8598850000

84.34

400-00-53700-000-620 ELECTRIC FOR WELL PUMPING
6728200000, 8812110000

525.54

400-00-53610-000-823 UTILITIES-TOWER&SHOP
3807720000

39.78

100-00-53311-760-000 STREETS - UTILITIES
0487210000, 0399650000

107.98

100-00-51980-760-000 FACILITIES UTILIITIES
1972296511

498.07

100-00-51600-100-000 VILLAGE HALL  UTILITIES
1972296511

36.00

100-00-52100-760-000 POLICE - UTILITIES
1972296511

66.01

______________________________________________________________________________________
3,208.32Total

AUTOPAY 8/07/2024 SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE
Charter ACH 50% Manual Check

100-00-51980-760-000 FACILITIES UTILIITIES
Charter ACH 50%

100.00

100-00-51600-100-000 VILLAGE HALL  UTILITIES
Charter ACH 50%

99.99

______________________________________________________________________________________
199.99Total
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Reprint Check Register - Full Report - Manual 1311:40 AM
ACCT

ALL Checks1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/31/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:8/01/2024

9/05/2024 Page:

AUTOPAY 8/16/2024 ASCENTIS CORPORATION
JULY 2024 ACH Manual Check

100-00-51500-240-000 SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTIONS & FEES
JULY 2024 ACH

37.70

______________________________________________________________________________________
37.70Total

39,765.30Grand Total
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Reprint Check Register - Full Report - Manual 1411:40 AM
ACCT

ALL Checks1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/31/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Amount

From Account:8/01/2024

9/05/2024 Page:

28,933.47Total Expenditure from Fund # 100 - GENERAL FUND

1,195.75Total Expenditure from Fund # 150 - PUBLIC PROPERTY AND EVENTS

6,213.84Total Expenditure from Fund # 300 - SEWER FUND

3,422.24Total Expenditure from Fund # 400 - WATER FUND

39,765.30Total Expenditure from all Funds
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In Progress Checks - Full Report - Regular 13:00 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 9/10/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Voucher Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:9/10/2024

9/10/2024 Page:

9/10/2024 AYERS, JEANNE
08.13.2024 Election-7, Training-2.75

100-00-51420-371-000 ELECTION WAGES
08.13.2024 Election-7, Training-2.75

117.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
117.00Total

9/10/2024 BADGER MARKET RIDGEWAY INC

100-00-52100-410-000 POLICE - FUEL 448.61

100-00-53311-730-000 STREETS - FUEL
Truck, Mower, UTV

670.18

100-00-55200-730-000 PARK - FUEL
Parks mowing

280.36

300-00-53610-000-822 FUEL-AUTO 143.57

400-00-53610-000-822 FUEL-AUTO 143.57

150-00-55200-000-450 CONCESSION STAND EXPENSE - OTH
PROPANE TANK

52.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
1,738.29Total

9/10/2024 BADGER METER
AUGUST 2024

400-00-53612-000-840 BILLING & ACCOUNTING
AUGUST 2024

139.20

______________________________________________________________________________________
139.20Total

9/10/2024 BAER INSURANCE SERVICES, INC
Work Comp, Liability, Auto 2024-2025

100-00-51938-000-000 GENERAL GOV'T INSURANCE
WORK COMP, LIAB AND AUTO INS 24-25

4,068.50

300-00-53612-000-853 INSURANCE
WORK COMP, LIAB AND AUTO INS 24-25

4,068.50

400-00-53710-000-684 INSURANCE
WORK COMP, LIAB AND AUTO INS 24-25

4,068.50

______________________________________________________________________________________
12,205.50Total

9/10/2024 BRUCE GARDINER APPRAISAL SERVICE, LLC
Inv#308 08.29.24 Reval Contract-August
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In Progress Checks - Full Report - Regular 23:00 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 9/10/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Voucher Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:9/10/2024

9/10/2024 Page:

100-00-51500-210-000 ASSESSMENT OF PROPERTY
Inv#308 08.29.24 Reval Contract-August

100.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
100.00Total

9/10/2024 CINTAS CORP.

300-00-53311-000-852 UNIFORMS 50.97

400-00-53311-000-852 UNIFORMS 50.97

100-00-53311-755-000 STREETS - UNIFORMS 69.28

100-00-51980-760-000 FACILITIES UTILIITIES 109.95

______________________________________________________________________________________
281.17Total

9/10/2024 CONNER, ANNE
08.13.2024 Election-7, Training 1.25

100-00-51420-371-000 ELECTION WAGES
08.13.2024 Election-7, Training 1.25

90.75

______________________________________________________________________________________
90.75Total

9/10/2024 CT LABORATORIES
Inv187217 dated 07.22.2024

400-00-53710-000-682 CONTRACTED SERVICES
Inv187217 dated 07.22.2024

300.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
300.00Total

9/10/2024 CUSHMAN, SHYANNE
Items for Silent Auction 09.07.24

150-00-55500-000-000 EVENT EXPENSES
4 x 6 wooden flag

250.00

150-00-55500-000-000 EVENT EXPENSES
3 x 5 wooden flag

150.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
400.00Total

9/10/2024 DEAN HEALTH PLAN
October 2024 Premiums

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE
Oct 2024 - M Gorham

1,340.29
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In Progress Checks - Full Report - Regular 33:00 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 9/10/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Voucher Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:9/10/2024

9/10/2024 Page:

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE
Oct 2024-S Cushman

1,802.16

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE
Oct 2024-L Phelan

1,446.88

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE
Oct 2024-B Losby

1,436.06

______________________________________________________________________________________
6,025.39Total

9/10/2024 DELTA 3 ENGINEERING, INC.
D21-009 WWTF Permit Compliance Inv22161

300-00-53612-000-852 CONTRACTED SERVICES
D21-009 WWTF Permit Compliance Inv22161

460.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
460.00Total

9/10/2024 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN
OCT 2024 Premiums

100-00-21530-000-000 HEALTH & DENTAL INS PAYABLE
OCT 2024 - MG, SC, LP, BL

349.57

______________________________________________________________________________________
349.57Total

9/10/2024 DON GREENWOOD
09.22.2024 Music Entertainment

150-00-59000-000-000 FARMER'S MARKET EXPENSE
09.22.2024 Music Entertainment

100.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
100.00Total

9/10/2024 FAHERTY, INC.
AUGUST 2024

100-00-53635-000-000 RECYCLING COLLECTION
AUGUST 2024

1,635.74

100-00-53620-000-000 GARBAGE COLLECTION
AUGUST 2024

2,546.09

______________________________________________________________________________________
4,181.83Total

9/10/2024 GARNER, JULENE
08.13.2024 Election-8.5

100-00-51420-371-000 ELECTION WAGES
08.13.2024 Election-8.5

102.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
102.00Total

27

Item 2.



In Progress Checks - Full Report - Regular 43:00 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 9/10/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Voucher Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:9/10/2024

9/10/2024 Page:

9/10/2024 GENERAL BEER DISTRIBUTORS
INV315560 DATED 08.14.2024

150-00-55200-000-400 CONCESSION STAND INVENTORY EXP
INV315560 DATED 08.14.2024

153.20

______________________________________________________________________________________
153.20Total

9/10/2024 IOWA COUNTY CLERK
08.13.2024 Mou, ICE CODING, CoC, B-Up

100-00-51420-372-000 ELECTION SUPPLIES
08.13.2024 Mou, ICE CODING, CoC, B-Up

340.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
340.00Total

9/10/2024 IOWA COUNTY HUMANE SOCIETY
Statement Dated 08.14.2024

100-00-54100-000-000 ANIMAL CONTROL
Inv #2028 Cat & kittens

130.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
130.00Total

9/10/2024 IVEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Inv 251553 dated 07.31.2024

100-00-53311-715-000 STREETS MAINTENANCE
Crushed stone

109.48

______________________________________________________________________________________
109.48Total

9/10/2024 JOHNSON BLOCK & CO INC
Inv 519847, JE Tax Activity

100-00-51500-200-000 AUDIT/ACCOUNTING EXPENSE
Inv 519847, JE Tax Activity

1,080.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
1,080.00Total

9/10/2024 LAMAR COMPANIES
INV 116204030 DATED 08.05.2024

150-00-59000-000-000 FARMER'S MARKET EXPENSE
INV 116204030 DATED 08.05.2024

400.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
400.00Total

9/10/2024 LOSBY, BRADEN
DNR testing fee - reimb BL

400-00-53710-000-689 TRAINING & EDUCATION
DNR testing fee - reimb BL

100.00
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In Progress Checks - Full Report - Regular 53:00 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 9/10/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Voucher Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:9/10/2024

9/10/2024 Page:

400-00-53710-000-689 TRAINING & EDUCATION
MILEAGE TO/FROM MADISON FOR EXAMS

179.56

______________________________________________________________________________________
279.56Total

9/10/2024 LV LABS WATER, LLC
Inv3782 Dated 09.01.2024

400-00-53710-000-682 CONTRACTED SERVICES
Inv3782 Dated 09.01.2024

120.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
120.00Total

9/10/2024 LV LABS WW,LLC
INV 3856 DATED 09.05.2024

300-00-53610-000-821 OPERATION EXPENSES-WWTP
INV 3856 DATED 09.05.2024

1,005.50

______________________________________________________________________________________
1,005.50Total

9/10/2024 MARTELLE WATER TREATMENT
Inv 27788 09.04.24

300-00-53610-000-821 OPERATION EXPENSES-WWTP
Liquid Alum Sulfate

696.00

400-00-53610-000-821 OPERATION EXPENSES
Sodium Hypochlorite

54.90

______________________________________________________________________________________
750.90Total

9/10/2024 MERL & MARYANNE HALVERSON
10.06.2024 Music Entertainment

150-00-59000-000-000 FARMER'S MARKET EXPENSE
10.06.2024 Music Entertainment

200.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
200.00Total

9/10/2024 MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE FUND
1/3 ACT#40000283 08.15.2024-08.15.2025

100-00-51938-000-000 GENERAL GOV'T INSURANCE
1/3 ACT#40000283 08.15.2024-08.15.2025

6,537.00

300-00-53612-000-853 INSURANCE
1/3 ACT#40000283 08.15.2024-08.15.2025

6,537.00

400-00-53710-000-684 INSURANCE
1/3 ACT#40000283 08.15.2024-08.15.2025

6,537.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
19,611.00Total
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In Progress Checks - Full Report - Regular 63:00 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 9/10/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Voucher Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:9/10/2024

9/10/2024 Page:

9/10/2024 NETFORTRIS AQUISITION CO. INC (WWTP)
Acct 104568, Inv 171317

300-00-53612-000-852 CONTRACTED SERVICES
Acct 104568, Inv 171317

117.25

______________________________________________________________________________________
117.25Total

9/10/2024 O'CONNELL, DEB
08.13.2024 Election-8.5

100-00-51420-371-000 ELECTION WAGES
08.13.2024 Election-8.5

102.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
102.00Total

9/10/2024 PARKOS, NANCY
08.13.2024 Election-7, Training-1.25

100-00-51420-371-000 ELECTION WAGES
08.13.2024 Election-7, Training-1.25

90.75

______________________________________________________________________________________
90.75Total

9/10/2024 PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE

150-00-55200-000-400 CONCESSION STAND INVENTORY EXP
Inv 752692 dated 08.01.2024

32.79

150-00-55200-000-400 CONCESSION STAND INVENTORY EXP
Inv 767094 dated 08.22.2024

530.92

150-00-55200-000-400 CONCESSION STAND INVENTORY EXP
Inv 772053 dated 08.29.2024

829.60

150-00-55200-000-400 CONCESSION STAND INVENTORY EXP
Inv 777149 dated 09.05.2024

746.21

______________________________________________________________________________________
2,139.52Total

9/10/2024 PHELAN, LORI L.
07.23-08.14.2024 Trips to County

100-00-51420-350-000 CLERK TRAVEL/MILEAGE
07.23-08.14.2024 Trips to County

51.46

______________________________________________________________________________________
51.46Total

9/10/2024 RANDY'S SERVICE & TOWING
Inv 54049 08.28.2024 G. O. F.

100-00-52100-400-000 POLICE - VEHICLE EXPENSE
Inv 54049 08.28.2024 G. O. F.

49.95
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In Progress Checks - Full Report - Regular 73:00 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 9/10/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Voucher Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:9/10/2024

9/10/2024 Page:

______________________________________________________________________________________
49.95Total

9/10/2024 RIDGEWAY UTILITIES
299 Hughett St.

100-00-55200-760-000 PARK - UTILITIES
299 Hughett St.

104.64

100-00-53311-760-000 STREETS - UTILITIES
1/3 206 Kirby

27.35

300-00-53610-000-823 UTILITIES-LIFT STATIONS&SHOP
1/3 206 Kirby

27.34

400-00-53610-000-823 UTILITIES-TOWER&SHOP
1/3 206 Kirby

27.34

100-00-52100-760-000 POLICE - UTILITIES
208 Jarvis 10%

11.66

100-00-51600-100-000 VILLAGE HALL  UTILITIES
208 Jarvis 15%

17.49

100-00-51980-760-000 FACILITIES UTILIITIES
208 Jarvis 75%

87.47

______________________________________________________________________________________
303.29Total

9/10/2024 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM, LLP
Revise Tower Lease Agreement

100-00-51300-000-000 LEGAL EXPENSE
Revise Tower Lease Agreement

336.00

100-00-51300-000-000 LEGAL EXPENSE
Draft ord-Revise fee and handbook ord

384.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
720.00Total

9/10/2024 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL, LLC
Inv 395606 dated 07.12.2024

300-00-53610-000-821 OPERATION EXPENSES-WWTP
shipping charge missed

5.77

400-00-53610-000-821 OPERATION EXPENSES
shipping charge missed

5.78

100-00-55200-744-000 PARK - MATERIALS
shipping charge missed

11.55

______________________________________________________________________________________
23.10Total
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In Progress Checks - Full Report - Regular 83:00 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 9/10/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Voucher Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:9/10/2024

9/10/2024 Page:

9/10/2024 US CELLULAR
Inv 0673107756 dated 08.16.2024

300-00-53610-000-823 UTILITIES-LIFT STATIONS&SHOP
Inv 0673107756 dated 08.16.2024

24.82

______________________________________________________________________________________
24.82Total

9/10/2024 USA BLUE BOOK
INV00476772 dated 09.06.2024

300-00-53610-000-821 OPERATION EXPENSES-WWTP
Fiber filter, Buffer red, buffer yellow

165.07

______________________________________________________________________________________
165.07Total

9/10/2024 WDI LLC dba WISCONSIN DISTRIBUTORS
Inv #6733227 dated 08.20.2024

150-00-55200-000-400 CONCESSION STAND INVENTORY EXP
Inv #6733227 dated 08.20.2024

506.70

150-00-55200-000-400 CONCESSION STAND INVENTORY EXP
Inv #6766211 dated 09.03.2024

216.89

______________________________________________________________________________________
723.59Total

9/10/2024 WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL
INV66315300 DATED 08.13.2024

300-00-53612-000-852 CONTRACTED SERVICES
INV66315300 DATED 08.13.2024

105.10

______________________________________________________________________________________
105.10Total

55,386.24Grand Total
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In Progress Checks - Full Report - Regular 93:00 PM

ACCTALL Checks by Payee

1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 9/10/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Amount

From Account:9/10/2024

9/10/2024 Page:

26,084.22Total Expenditure from Fund # 100 - GENERAL FUND

4,168.31Total Expenditure from Fund # 150 - PUBLIC PROPERTY AND EVENTS

13,406.89Total Expenditure from Fund # 300 - SEWER FUND

11,726.82Total Expenditure from Fund # 400 - WATER FUND

55,386.24Total Expenditure from all Funds
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Reprint Check Register - Full Report - Manual 12:05 PM
ACCT

ALL ChecksCHASE VISA CARD

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/31/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:7/25/2024

9/06/2024 Page:

STORE 7/29/2024 RIDGEWAY POST OFFICE
Manual Check

100-00-51420-310-000 CLERK OFFICE SUPPLIES
1/3 POSTAGE FOR UTILITY BILLS

146.00

300-00-53612-000-840 BILLING & ACCOUNTING
1/3 POSTAGE FOR UTILITY BILLS

73.00

400-00-53612-000-840 BILLING & ACCOUNTING
1/3 POSTAGE FOR UTILITY BILLS

73.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
292.00Total

ONLINE 7/27/2024 AMAZON
Scott Essential Hard Roll Towels-6/cs Manual Check

150-00-55190-000-000 COMMUNITY CENTER OPERATIONS
Scott Essential Hard Roll Towels-6/cs

67.54

______________________________________________________________________________________
67.54Total

ONLINE 7/29/2024 AMAZON
Ruler, Canon toner high yield-4 colors Manual Check

100-00-51420-310-000 CLERK OFFICE SUPPLIES
Ruler, Canon toner high yield-4 colors

430.51

______________________________________________________________________________________
430.51Total

ONLINE 8/07/2024 SYTMPATHY STORE
Flowers Carol McCluskey funeral Manual Check

150-00-59000-000-000 FARMER'S MARKET EXPENSE
Flowers Carol McCluskey funeral

92.73

______________________________________________________________________________________
92.73Total

ONLINE 8/10/2024 ADOBE
Adobe Pro Subscription (2 Devices) 24-25 Manual Check

100-00-52100-450-000 POLICE - COMPUTER/SOFTWARE
Adobe Pro Subscription (2 Devices) 24-25

239.88

______________________________________________________________________________________
239.88Total

ONLINE 8/01/2024 AMAZON
MUIFLY S2 PRO WEARABLE CAMERA W/NIGHT VI Manual Check

100-00-52100-315-000 POLICE - MISC SUPPLIES
MUIFLY S2 PRO WEARABLE CAMERA W/NIGHT VI

168.99

______________________________________________________________________________________
168.99Total
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Reprint Check Register - Full Report - Manual 22:05 PM
ACCT

ALL ChecksCHASE VISA CARD

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/31/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:7/25/2024

9/06/2024 Page:

ONLINE 8/09/2024 FACEBOOK/META
farm market ads Manual Check

150-00-59000-000-000 FARMER'S MARKET EXPENSE
farm market ads

90.00

______________________________________________________________________________________
90.00Total

ONLINE 8/21/2024 AMAZON
Envelopes, ruler, book repair tape Manual Check

100-00-51420-310-000 CLERK OFFICE SUPPLIES
Envelopes, ruler, book repair tape

61.86

______________________________________________________________________________________
61.86Total

ONLINE 8/09/2024 AMAZON
BATTERY-ML22 12 VOLT (2 PK) Manual Check

100-00-52100-315-000 POLICE - MISC SUPPLIES
Speed board Battery-ML22 12 VOLT (2 PK)

94.04

______________________________________________________________________________________
94.04Total

ONLINE 8/13/2024 AMAZON
WATER PUMP NEW HOLLAND MOWER Manual Check

100-00-53311-722-000 STREETS - EQUIP REPAIR/MAINT
WATER PUMP NEW HOLLAND MOWER

76.50

______________________________________________________________________________________
76.50Total

ONLINE 8/12/2024 EBAY
Radiator-New Holland Manual Check

100-00-53311-722-000 STREETS - EQUIP REPAIR/MAINT
Radiator-New Holland

582.99

______________________________________________________________________________________
582.99Total

IN STORE 8/15/2024 FARM & FLEET
CLAMP, SEALANT, MOTOR OIL, ANTIFREEZE Manual Check

100-00-53311-722-000 STREETS - EQUIP REPAIR/MAINT
CLAMP, SEALANT, MOTOR OIL, ANTIFREEZE

45.92

______________________________________________________________________________________
45.92Total

IN STORE 8/22/2024 FARM & FLEET
Gorilla glue, trimmer line Manual Check

100-00-55200-744-000 PARK - MATERIALS
Gorilla glue, trimmer line

33.48
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Reprint Check Register - Full Report - Manual 32:05 PM
ACCT

ALL ChecksCHASE VISA CARD

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/31/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:7/25/2024

9/06/2024 Page:

______________________________________________________________________________________
33.48Total

2,276.44Grand Total
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Reprint Check Register - Full Report - Manual 42:05 PM
ACCT

ALL ChecksCHASE VISA CARD

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/31/2024

______________________________________________________________________________________
Amount

From Account:7/25/2024

9/06/2024 Page:

1,880.17Total Expenditure from Fund # 100 - GENERAL FUND

250.27Total Expenditure from Fund # 150 - PUBLIC PROPERTY AND EVENTS

73.00Total Expenditure from Fund # 300 - SEWER FUND

73.00Total Expenditure from Fund # 400 - WATER FUND

2,276.44Total Expenditure from all Funds
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Re port D ate: 0B I 08 I 2024

Report Time: 12:1 1 :35 PM

Summary Report.TA - LPHELAN-09/01 /201 6

Primary Sort By: LOC(cl);DEPT(G2);Employee

07 12212024 . 0810412024 [1 4 days]

Employee
Police Wages Reg Police (off Site Adjust Holidays Polico Float

Hours Punch) Reg Hours Hours Hours Ho Hours
Vacation Police Sick Police Grant Reg

Hours Hours Hours Total Hrs

GORHAM, MICHAEL [PD01 1]

LOC: 1 [Village of Ridgeway]

DEPT: PD [Police]

51.00 16.00 13.00 13.00

PD [Police] Total: 0.00 51.00 0.00 16.00 '13.00 '13.00

Head Count:

1 [Village of Ridgeway] Total: 51 .00 13.00 13.00

Head Count:

END OF REPORT

Summary Report.TA - LPHELAN -0910112016

Page 1 of 1
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Re port D ate: 07 I 29 I 2024

Report Time:9:24:27 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

07122t2024 -07128t2024 [7 daysl

11 IGORHAM, MTCHAEL]

fime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Req Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
0712212024 Mon

0712312024 Tue

0712412024Wed

0712512024rhu

0712612024 Fri

0712712024 Sat

203 [POS]

205 [POP]

205 [POP]

206 [PoG]

20s [PoP]

204 [PoV]

205 [POP]

20s [PoPj

11:00AM"

09:00PM-

03:00PM-

08:00PM.

05:00PM-

06:30PM"

06:30PM.

11:00PM.

08:00PM-

10:00PM.

12:30AM-

12:30AM-

8.0000000

7.5000000

2.0000000

5.0000000

2.0000000

8.0000000

7,5000000

6.0000000

9.50

7.00

8.00

7.50

6.00

Summary - PD011 IGORHAM, MICHAEL]

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
2 IVACA]

3 lstcK]
6 [FH]

203 [POS]

204 [POV]

205 [POP]

206 [POG]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSEDI

8.00

8.00

25.00

5.00

8.00

8.00

25.00

5.00

73.25

16'1 .00

8.00

8.00

65.25

153.00

8.00

TOTALS 46.00 46.00 234.25 16.00 226.25

Employee Signature,vnt, orgrrarul9 Supervisor Signature A

:1 
fzllzo) 0/. J:oo7' t'\- &; oof'*r' 4'o'J ' - (o*nb &inhnq

a/t?/Uozc/- 7ry\/eozy'- t44-,/ru &ury a'g/M'- 48oe*

'4h /r30 a'/": f;f*{Jt2,f;"7;"i/#ry 
*,k

};ocr,At4, - Do-+l,L irt tf"na T^tu/r/ 
- / ,

g:ob fl.ttt. - 4*It*7 rhrr* €L/5 ,D;il^ ,4r4,rc< /

),u ,ur';'to*ffe t4o- /l/ge- 39
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t/
VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Re port D ale'. 08 I 05 I 2024

Report Time: B:28:46 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

07 12912024 - 0810412024 [7 days]

lime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total

0713012024Tue

0713112024Wed

0Bl0112024fhu

0810212024 Fri

0810312024 Sat

0810412024 Sun

203 [PoSj

205 IPOP]

205 [PoP]

205 [PoP]

205 [PoP]

206 [PoG]

204 [PoV]

208 IPADJ]

05:00PM.

05:00PM.

03:00PM-

12:00PM.

06:00PM.

11:00PM.

0'l :00AM"

12:00AM.

03:00PM.

€ffiOtrft{.
2: a h,t

5.0000000

6.0000000

8.0000000

9.0000000

3.0000000

7.0000000

8.0000000

1 1.00

8.00

9.00

10.00

8.00

Summary - PD01'l [GORHAM, MTCHAEL]

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs oTl - oT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
2 [VACA]

3 [S|CK]

6 [FH]

203 [POS]

204 [POV]

205 [POP]

206 [POG]

208 [PADJ]

1[UNUSEDj

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

5.00

8.00

26.00

8"Gee

5.00

8.00

26.00

<.of,7€0

65.25

153.00 4.00

8.00

5.00

FA 
'F

152.00

8.00

TOTALS 4?.aD T4eom qdn0 218.2s 4.oo 13.00 217.2s

TION TO BE CORRECT

x

Supervisor Signature

(er ffa-2621- 6]oo/"tl{ - *2/oo apu\-, G* l

Page 3
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Re port D ale'. 08 I 05 I 2024

Report Time: 8:28:46 AM

Employee Timecard . LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0712912024 . 08104t2024 [7 days]

lime Gard

Date Paycode IN OUT Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
*** NO DATA TO DISPLAY **-

Summary - PW005 IPETERSON, DALE]

Paycode NiA Reg Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
2 [VACA]

3 [SrCK]

6 [FH] 8.00

TOTALS
8.00

I CERTIFY THE ABOVE INFORMATION TO BE CORRECT

x

Employee Signature

Vi a--

Supervisor Signature

v-f :

H -t p, ,t- on or\ {-
xl Ll^,1 K a

ae

DlBno-A"!
\7

Page 5

x
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Re port D ate: 08 I 08 I 2024

Report Time: 12:12:18 PM

Time Distribution Report.LG - LPHELAN -01tZSl2024
Primary Sort By: Employee;DEPT(c2)

07 12212024 - 0810412024 [1 4 days]

DEPT (G2) Paycode Reg. Hrs oT-l Total Hrs

Employee:AD001 [PHELAN, LORI L]

AD [General Admin]

AD [General Admin]

AD [General Admin]

EL IADMtN-ELECT|ON]

SE [Sewer]

WA lwater]

s01[rRW]

*d+pnvl

511[CW]

s51[ECW]

30slsADWl

605[WADW]

32.25J
4.oo

1s.25Y/

4.OO/
.(.oo

,,lrto

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

?) )4

15.00

19.25

4.00

1.00

1.00
AO001 [PHELAN, LORI L] Totat: 72.50 zz.s€

Employee: AD004 [CUSHMAN, SHYANNE]

DC [Deputy Clerk]

DC [Deputy Clerk]

SE [Sewer]

WA [Water]

AD004 [CUSHMAN, SHYANNEI Totat:

s11[CW]

514[cV]

305[SADW]

605[WADW]

57.0/
4.oo/
5.OOt/

6.00

57.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

72.OOv'

Employee: PW003 UOHNSON, HARRYI

FM [FACtLtTES MATNTENANCE]

PA [Parks]

ST [Streets]

611[FMW]

101[PAW

401[STW]

3.50/
14.50/
23.75./

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.50

14.50

23.75
PW003 UOHNSON, HARRYI Totat: A'.t.7 5 atts/

Employee: SP003 [LOSBY, BRADEN]
PA IParks]

SE [Sewer]

ST [Streets]

WA [Water]

101[PAW]

301[sEW]

401[STW]

601[WAW]

1.75/
42.75/

18.00/
17.50\/

0.00

5.OO/

2.7s/
4.oo/

1.75

47.75

20.75

21.50
SP003 ILOSBY, BRADEN] Totat: '11.75 gl.rs/
Grand Totals:

11.75

END OF REPORT

Time Distribution Report.LC - LPHELAN -O1t2St2O24

Page 1 of 1

-

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-
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t/
VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Dale: 0810512024

Report Time: B:28:46 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0712912024 -08t04t2024 [7 daysl

lime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
0712912024 Mon

0713012024 Tue

0713112024 \Ned

0810112024rhu

0810212024 Fri

501 [TRW]

501 [rRW]

501 [TRW]

s01 [rRW]

501 [rRW]

501 [TRW]

501 [rRW]

501 [TRW]

s01 [TRW]

07:56AM

12:29PM

08:O5AM

01:25PM

07:58AM

'1 1:19AM

07:59AM

02:00PM

07:59AM

12:03PM

04:33PM

12:47PM

04:30PM

09:10AM

04:44PM

01:25PM

05:54PM

12:15PM

4.0000000

4.0000000

4.7500000

3.0000000

1.2500000

5.5000000

5.s000000

4,0000000

4.2500000

8.00

a 7t

6.75

9.50

4.25

Summary -AD001 [PHELAN, LOR! L]

Faycode N/A Req Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
2 IVACA]

3 [SICK]

6 [FH]

501 [TRW] 1[UNUSED] 36.25 36.25

13.00 4.00

69.00

17.00

8.00

TOTALS 36.25 36.25 13.00 4.00 94.00

I CERTIFY THE ABOVE INFORMATION TO BE CORRECT
/')*,/' d PLt__

Employee Signature

x

Supervisor Signature

Page 'l
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Lori Phelan
Time Distribution Work Log Week of July 29-August 2,2024

Monday
o TID Loan info/Ehlers/FSB/Auditor
o Adj JE

,/ o Record 2023 taxes due2024
V o TID entries

o Emails
o Search/order printer ink

Tuesday
r Update/verify utility rates (2 hrs)
o7 Email paystubs

,/ Prepare/send Special Assessment letters\'/ . Budget Status prepared and sent to Ehlers
o Draft agendas

o BOT
o plan Comm

o Send agendas to MC for review/approval

Wednesday
o Agenda additions
o ,Add form to website

;r/ Allocating timesheets
\-/ . Municode-meeting templates

o Credit card reconciliation
o Schedule online payment

o Begin GF bank reconciliation
o Mark transactions

r Meet wiJotform

Thursday
o ;lgendas
,/ o Amend FC

\-/ o Update draft BOT
o Emails
o Bank reconciliations
o PWS&H Committee Meeting

Tri-State Windows
PWS&H Draft Minutes
Enter checks
BOT meeting agenda

o Finish
o Publish and Post

Sick Time accrual in WH

Friday

,4.
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Re port D ate: 07 I 29 I 2024

Report Time: 9:24:26 AM

Employee Timecard . LPHELAN -07 127 12015

07 I 221 2024 - 07 I 28 I 2024 lt day sl

fime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
07122/2024 Mon

0712312024f ue

0712412024Wed

O712512024fhu

0712612024 Fti

501 [TRW]

501 [TRW]

501 [TRW]

501 [TRW]

504 [TRV]

s01 [TRW]

504 [TRV]

504 [TRV]

501 [TRW]

07:5BAM

01 ,27PM

08:00AM

01:30PM.

08:00AM

'1 1:56AM

01:00PM

04:29PM

01:00PM-

04:30PM.

12:17PM

12:57PM

5.0000000

3.0000000

5.0000000

3.0000000

4.0000000

4.2500000

8.0000000

3.0000000

1.0000000

8.00

8.00

8.25

8.00

4.00

Summary - AD001 IPHELAN, LORI L]

Paycode N/A Req Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
2 IVACA]

3 [SrCK]

6 [FH]

501 [TRW]

504 [TRV]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

21 .25

15.00

21.25

15.00

84.00 15,00 69.00

13.00

8.00

TOTALS 36.25 36.25 84.00 15.00 90.00

I CERTIFY THE ABOVE INFORMATION TO BE CORRECT

Employee Signature

x

Supervisor Signature

Page 1
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Lori Phelan
Time Distribution Work Log Week of July 22-26,2024

Monday
o Review/PrinUdistribute timesheets
o Complete Reclassifying Audit JE's
o/ Update Comm Ctr rental forms/fees

,/,/, Prepare PWS&H Comm Meeting Agenda
o Timesheetallocations
o FOIA emails/clerk lisVCounty

Tuesday
o FOIA emails
o .Bank deposit

)/ enter invoices & CC receipts
\./ . Meet wi/Errin-Connect Comm

o Timesheetallocations
o Election cartridges pick up @ County
o Process payroll

Wednesday
o Emails
o Finish Payroll

o post in WH
o SubmiVpay 941& W6
o Process/pay WRS

Election (2 hrs)
o Staffing
o ICE Pre{at

Vacation 4 hrs

Thursday
,./. Vacation 8 hrs

Fridayr..

/ Election Training (1 hr)
o Vacation 3 hrs

r-l
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Dale: 07 I 29 I 2024

Report fime:9:24:27 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

07 12212024 . 07 12812024 [7 days]

Iime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
0712212024 Mon

0712312024Tue

0712412024Wed

0712512024fhu

0712612024 Fri

511 [CW]

511 [cW]

s11 [CW]

511 [CW]

511 [cW]

511 [CW]

511 [cW]

511 [CW]

511 [CW]

0B:01AM

12:42PM

07:58AM

0'l :01PM

07:58AM

12:13PM

07:59AM

02:11PM

07:564M

12:12PM

04:30PM

'12:30PM

04:30PM

11:43AM

04:30PM

01:41PM

04:31PM

11:58AM

4.2500000

3.7500000

4.5000000

3.5000000

3.7500000

4.2500000

5.7500000

2.2500000

4.0000000

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

4.00

Summary -AD004 [CUSHMAN, SHYANNE]

Paycode N/A Req Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
2 [VACA]

3 IS|CK]

6 [FH]

511[CW] 1[UNUSED] 36.00 36.00

92.00

28.00

8.00

TOTALS 36.00 36.00 128.00

,TION TO BE CORRECT

Supervisor Signature

Page 2

x
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Time Distribution 7 122124-7 126124

Monday
o Utility Payments (1.S hours)
o Social Posting
o Veterans Memorial
o Catching up from being gone
o Cyber Security Grant Webinar
o Library Book Donations
o CarShow
o Vent Fan for Concession Stand
r Community Building Rentals/park Rentals

Tuesday
o Utility Payments/Late Fees (1hour)
o Veterans Memorial
o CarShow
o Connect Communities Meeting
r Social posting

o Library Carpet Sign
o Dog Licensing

Wednesday
o Utility Payments (30 min)
r Water - DNR Letter (45 min)
o Social posting

o Veterans Memorial
o CarShow

Thursday
o Library Carpet project
r Utility Payments (10 min)
o Veterans Memorial
o Car Show

Friday
o Social Posting
o Veterans Memorial
a
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report D ate: 08 I 05 I 2024

Report Time: 8:28:46 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0712912024 -08t04t2024 [7 daysl

lcusHMAN, SHYANNEI

fime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Req Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
0712912024 Mon

0713012024lue

0713112024Wed

0BlO112024Thu

0810212024 Fri

511 [CW]

511 [CW]

511 [CW]

511 [cW]

511 [cW]

511 [cW]

511 [cW]

514 [cV]

07:57AM

01:27PM

07:59AM

12:37PM

07:57AM

01:43PM

07:57AM

12:57PM

04:30PM

12:07PM

05:17PM

01:12PM

04:30PM

03:1SPM

5.0000000

3.0000000

4.0000000

4.7500000

5.2500000

2.7500000

7.2500000

4.0000000

8.00

8.75

8.00

7.25

4.00

Summary -AD004 [CUSHMAN, SHYANNEI

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
2 IVACA]

3 [S|CK]

6 [FH]

511[CW]

514 [CV]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

32.00

4.00

32.00

4.00

92.00

28.00 4.00

4.00 88.00

32.00

8.00

TOTALS 36.00 36.00 120.00 4.00 4.00 128.00

,TION TO BE CORRECT

x

Supervisor Signature

Page 2
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Time Distribution 7129124 - 812124

Monday
o Utility Payments/Billing (4 hours)
o Water - DNR Letter (15 min)

;y'Veterans Memorial
V , Social Posting

o Dog License
o Cyber Security Grant

Tuesday
r Utility Payments (15 min)
o Veterans Memorial
y/ Car Showy' . Bruce Company Meeting (3 hours)
o Social Posting

Wednesday
o Street Permit
o. Utility Billing (1.5 hours)

wr//. VeteransMemorial
o Social Posting
o Veterans Memorial Donation Cans

Thursday
o Utility Payments/Direct Payments/reconnection fee/bill reversal/Move-in/Move out (1.5 hours)

,,/Veterans Memorial
\-/o Home Talent Game

o Social Posting

Friday Vacation
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report D ate: 07 I 29 I 2024

Report Time:9:24:27 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0712212024 -07128t2024 [7 daysl

PW003 UOHNSON, HARRYI

lime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Req Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
0712212024 Mon

0712312024Tue

0712412024Wed

0712512024 Thu

0712612024 Fri

401 [STW]

401 [sTW]

401 [SrW]

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

0B:11AM

08:05AM

08:06AM

0B:06AM

08:1OAM

12:42PM

'12:56PM

12:37PM

12:48PM

12:54PM

4.5000000

5.0000000

4.5000000

4.7500000

4.7500000

4.50

5.00

4.50

4.75

4.75

Summary - PW003 UOHNSON, HARRYI

Paycode N/A Req Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
401 [STW] 1[UNUSED] 23.50 23.50

TOTALS 23.50 23.50

,TION TO BE CORRECT
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report D ate: 08 I 05 I 2024

Report Time: 8:28:46 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0712912024 . 08t04t2024 [7 days]

lime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
0713012024 f ue

0713112024 Wed

0810112024 rhu

0810212024 Fri

401 [STW]

401 [srw]
401 [sTW]

401 [sTW]

0B:04AM

0B:05AM

08:07AM

08:07AM

12:16PM

12:49PM

01:02PM

12:18PM

4.2500000

4.7500000

s.0000000

4.2500000

4.25

4.75

5.00

4.25

ErltPrgyiie.ngrlaf,ure I s A Supgfivisorgiqnature

W fu 
, 
/e,, 4 tu/h'- lr " ? f" //"y /)/f#u,7^-r" 4/y* ryL4rrrrlr//k 2-/ /nttrt a z,,t

Summary - PW003 ruOHNSON, HARRYI

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
401 [STW] 1[UNUSED] 18.25 18.25

TOTALS 18.25 18.25

I CERTIFY THE ABOVE INFORMATION TO BE CORRECT

x

Page 4

@P'r/r6ifi"/fiau*^,/-4{,e%ar"J44r/4rt
% %f*t, re44.J/ at;q / Py. BW
ry< %r H"K fzu*r* <:/azer el4 rA-*l 4cc &-z,
f*1/,944K,
W; *A' ff/ff**6 rzq 6 ze/ a i *
;r9< a.eg/77ra"Qo)H,
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report D ate: 07 I 29 I 2024

Report lime:9:24:27 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

07 I 2212024 . 07 I 2812024 [7 days]

lime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
0712212024 Mon

0712312024f ue

0712412024 Wed

0712512024Thu

0712612024 Fri

0712712024 Sat

0712812024 Sun

401 [STW

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

401 [srw
401 [sTW

401 [STW

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

301 [SEW]

601 [WAW]

06:564M

12:36PM

06:55AM

12:42PM

06:57AM

11:59AM

06:55AM

06:55AM

11:56AM

09:50AM

1'1 :57AM

03:33PM

12:11PM

03:1 7PM

11:234M

03:40PM

03:44PM

03:03PM

01:56PM.

11:50AM-

5.0000000

3.0000000

5.2500000

2.5000000

4.5000000

3.7500000

B.7500000

7.2500000 0.7500000

2.0000000

2.0000000

8.00

7.75

8.25

8.75

8.00

2.00

2.00

Summary - SP003 [LOSBY, BRADEN]

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
2 [VACA]

3 IS|CK]

6 tFHl

7 IBREV]

301 [SEW]

401 [STW]

601 [WAW]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

40.00

2.00

0.75

2.00

2.00

40.75

2.00

46.25

33.75

8.00

TOTALS 40.00 4.7s 44.75 88.00

THE ABOVE INFORMATION TO BE CORRECT

Employee Signature Supervisor Signature

Page 6

x
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Weeklv Work Log Julv 22 - July 28 2024 Braden Losbv

Mondav Julv 22 2024:

Daily rounds. - 2 hours - Water/Sewer

,/ Cleanine skimmers and screen. - 2 hours

Pumping sludge. - 2 hours

Spraying weeds at wwtp. - 2 hours

Tuesdav Julv 23 2024:

Daily rounds. - 2 hours - Water/Sewer
,/

7(Aeelingwith mhtc and Dennis to get fiber in shop and get new laptop set up. - 3 hours

Meeting with floor coating company for concession stand floor. - t hour

Working on new holland tractor for cooling issue. - 2 hours

Wednesday Julv 24 2024:

Daily rounds. - 2 hours - Water/Sewer
,/

. /ooking into hole on main street. - t hour

Meterreads.-3hours

Working on sump pump at school, - 2 hours

Thursdav Julv 25 2024:

Dailyrounds.-2hours

Utfuorkineon Lead Service lnventory. - 3 hours

Meeting with tree company about trees on cardinal way.- 1.75 hours

Cleaning screen and skimmers. - 2 hours

Fridav Julv 25 2024:

Dqilyrounds,-2hours

,u,/ eicking up breaker from rock corey and filling in hole on main st. - 2 hours

Cleaning both clarifiers. - 4 hours

Saturdav Julv 27 2024:

-/,Veekend rounds. - 2 hours

Weekend rounds, - 2 hours
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report D ate: 08 I 05 I 2024

Report Time: 8:2B:46 AM

Employee Timecard - LPH ELAN -07 127 1201 5

0712912024 .0810412024 [7 days]

lime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
0712912024 Mon

0713012024Tue

0713112024 \Ned

0810112024rhu

0810212024 Fri

0810312024 Sat

0810412024 Sun

401 [srw]
401 [STW]

401 [sTW]

401 [Srw]
401 [STW]

401 [srw]
401 [STW]

401 [sTW]

401 [sTW]

301 [sEW]

601 [WAW]

401 [srw]

06:55AM

12:32PM

06:56AM

12:26PM

06:57AM

12:32PM

06:55AM

12:36PM

06:56AM

10:11AM

08:1 8AM

07:14PM-

12:06PM

03:31PM

11:46AM

03:40PM

11:56AM

03:29PM

12:02PM

03:29PM

03:1 5PM"

12:11PM-

10:'l8AM-

10:04PM.

5.0000000

3.0000000

4,7500000

3.2500000

5.0000000

3.0000000

5.0000000

3.0000000

8.0000000 0.2500000

2.0000000

2.0000000

2.7500000

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.25

2.00

4.75

Summary - SP003 [LOSBY, BRADEN]

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
2 [VACA]

3 IS|CK]

6 [FH]

7 IBREV]

301 [SEW]

401 [STW]

601 [WAW]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

40.00

2.00

3.00

2.00

2.00

43.00

2.00

1a aE 4.00

46.25

37.75

8.00

TOTALS 40.00 7.00 47.00 33.75 4.00 92.00

I CERTIFY THE ABOVE INFORMATION TO BE CORRECT

Employee Signature Supervisor Signature

Page 6

x
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Weekly Work loe Julv 29 - Aue 4 2024 Braden Losbv

Daily rounds. - 2 hours - Water/Sewer

5 Cleaning screen and skimmers. - 2 hours

1) Pumping sludge and dumping digesters. - 2 hours

g4 Getting quotes for board meeting. - 2 hours

Tuesdav Julv 30 2024:

Daily rounds. - 2 hours - Water/Sewer

. ,,KAoving dumpster at the wwtp and pushing brush. - 2 hours

f Cetting new fan to the concession stand. - t hour

Repairing fridge at the community center. - 2 hours

Getting paperwork ready for morning reports. - t hour

Wednesdav Julv 31 2024:

Dajly rounds. - 2 hours - Water/Sewer

y,tFixing chlorine leak at well 2. - 2 hours

Cleaning skimmers and screen. - 2 hours

Working on issue with alum pumps at wwtp. - 2 hours

Thursdav Aug 1 2024:

Dailyrounds.-2hours
,/

)daning both clarifiers. - 4 hours

Water reconnect, - t hour

Blocking road off with tree on fire from power lines until Aliant energy could arrive. - t hour

Fridav Aup,22024:

Dgilyrounds,-2hours

\-,,/Working on reports. - 3 hours

Meeting with Dave Bekkem and going over wwtp. - 3 hours

Saturdav Aug 3 2024:

.Weekend rounds. - 2 hours
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Sundav Aug 4 2024:

We,ekend rounds. - 2 hours
\/'

Meeting with new internet company so they can perform their survey at water tower. - 3 hours
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Date: 0812212024

Report Time: 1.2921 PM

Summary Report.TA - LPHELAN-09/01/201 6

Primary Sort By: LOC(G1);DEPT(G2);Employee

0810s12024 - 0811812024 ['14 days]

Police Wages Reg
Hours

Police (off Site Adjust Holidays Police Float Vacation
Hours

Police Sick
Hours

Police Grant Reg
Hours Total Hrs

GORHAIV, IVICHAEL [PDO1 1]

Reg Hours Hours Hours Ho Hours

LOC: '1 [Village of Ridgeway]

DEPT: PD [Police]

65.50 -1.50 4.00 1s.00

PD [Police] Total: 65.50 -1.50 0.00 4.00 15.00

Head Count:

I [Village of Ridgeway] Total: 0.00 15.00

Head Count:

Grand Total:

Head Count:

END OF REPORT

Summary Report.TA - LPHELAN -09101 12016

Page 1 of1

65.s0 -1.50
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Date: 08 I 1 I I 2024

Report Time: 8:12:25 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0811212024 . 08118t2024 [7 days]

1 [GORHAM, MICHAEL]

Iime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
0811212024 Mon

0811312024 Tue

0811412024\Ned

0811512024 f hu

08/1812024 Sun

205 [PoP]

205 [PoP]

205 [PoP]

20s [PoP]

208 [PADJ]

11:00AM-

04:00PM.

06:00PM.

02:00PM-

08:00PM-

02:30PM.

08:00PM-

01:00PM

01:00AM

12:00AM

08:O0PM

01:00AM

'12:00AM

02:00AM

2.0000000

9.0000000

6.0000000

6.0000000

5.0000000

9.5000000

6.0000000

-1.5000000

11.00

6.00

11.00

9.50

4.50

Surimary - PD011 [GORHAM, MTCHAEL]

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
2 [VACA]

3 [SrCK]

6 [FH]

205 [POP]

206 [POG]

208 [PADJ]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

37.50

6.00

-1.50

37.50

6.00

-1.50

57.25

'148.00

TOTALS 42.00 42.00 205.25

ICERTIFY

Employee Signature

BE CORRECT

X

Supervisor Signature

6- / 4 - Z oL{ - (r/ct^/- . J ; ()o * Z;oa f, m 6 )A*u

Page 3

x

61

Item 5.



VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Dale: 081 13t2024

Report Time: 9:08:00 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0810512024 - 0811112024 [7 days]

1 [GORHAM, MTCHAELI

fime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total

0810512024 Mon

0810612024f ue

0810712024 Wed

0Bl08l2024fhu

0810912024 Fti

0811012024 Sat

207 [POFH]

205 [POP]

09:00PM-

02:00PM.

12:30PM.

02:00PM-

07:00PM.

01:00PM-

04:00PM-

06:00PM-

10:01PM-

0B:00PM-

01:00AM.

11:30PM.

02:00PM-

07:00PM.

10:00PM.

03:00PM"

06:00PM"

10:00PM.

02:01AM-

02:00AM.

4.0000000

4.0000000

9.5000000

'1.5000000

5.0000000

3.0000000

8.0000000

2.0000000

2.0000000

4.0000000

4.0000000

6.0000000

8.00

9.50

9.50

10.00

10.00

6.00

Summary - PD011 [GORHAM, MTCHAEL]

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
2 IVACA]

3 [SrCK]

6 [FH]

201 [POW]

203 [POS]

205 [POP]

206 [POG]

207 IPOFH]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

4.00

4.00

28.00

9.00

8.OO

4.00

4.00

28.00

9.00

8.00

152.00

8.00

4.00

8.00

57.25

148.00

TOTALS 53.00 53.00 160.00 12.00 205.25

ICERTIFY

Employee Signature

TION TO BE CORRECT

x

6 t- aozl
Supervisor Signature

&rn *f 2',00 ?r^^- *a 7 '() o P ,tt
(;,.nuKf b'cto {o lC'V{s.'*',

5iloutu*-

5 "1^Zazl

Page 3

1t/roz;-
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Repo( Date: 0812212024

Report Time: 3:19:18 PM

Time Distribution Report.LC - LPHELAN -01 12512024

Primary Sort By: Employee;DEPT(G2)

0810512024 - 0811812024 [1 4 daysl

(G2) Paycode Reg. Hrs oT-l Total Hrs

AD [General Admin]

AD [General Admin]

EL [ADMTN-ELECT|ON]

WA [Water]

Employee:AD001 [PHELAN, LORI L]

s01[rRW]

511[CW]

551[ECW]

605[WADW]

jr).75
\z+.oo

18.25

2.50/

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

30.75

24.00

18.25

2.50

AD001 [PHELAN, LORI LI Total: 75.50r'

DC [Deputy Clerk]

DC [Deputy Clerk]

SE [Sewer]

WA [Water]

Employee: AD004 [CUSHMAN, SHYANNE]

51 1[CW]

513[CS]

305[SADW]

605[WADW]

58.50/

8.ov
2.50,/

3.00y'

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

58.50

8.00

2.50

3.00
AD004 [CUSHMAN, SHyANNEI Toral: 72.00/

Employee: PW003 UOHNSON, HARRYI

FM [FACTLTTES MATNTENANCE]

PA lParks]

ST [Streets]

611[FMW]

101[PAW]

401[Srw]

5.75/
17.00 7
16.75r/

0.00

0.00

0.00

5.75

17.00

16.75
PW003 UOHNSON, HARRYI Totat: *V

Employee: SP003 [LOSBY, BRADEN]

FM [FACILITES MAINTENANCE]

SE [Sewer]

ST [Skeets]

WA [Water]

611[FMW]

301[SEW]

401[STW]

601[wAW]

2.75v/

36.75 e/
fi.50r'
21.00y'

0.00

7.50/
0.50/
4.75r'

2.75

44.25

20.00

25.75
SP003 ILOSBY, BRADENI Totat: 12.75 92.751/
Grand Totals:

12.75 279.75

END OF REPORT

Time Distribution Report.LC - LPHELAN -01lZSl2O24

Page 1 of1

0.00
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Dale: 081 1312024

Report Time: 9:08:00 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0810512024 .0811112024 [7 days]

fime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Req Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
0810512024 Mon

0810612024f ue

0810712024\Ned

0810812024Ihu

501 [TRW]

501 [TRW]

501 [TRW]

501 [TRW]

501 [rRW]

501 [TRW]

511 [cW]

501 [TRWI

501 [TRW]

07:5BAM

01:05PM

0B:04AM

02:32PM

08:05AM

01:06PM

06:05PM.

0B:13AM

04:09PM

12:36PM

04:32PM

01:31PM

10:23PM

12:18PM

04:32PM

07:54PM.

01:25PM

05:48PM

4.5000000

3.5000000

5.5000000

8.0000000

4.2500000

3.5000000

2.0000000

5.2500000

1.5000000

8.00

'13.50

9.75

6.75

Summary - AD001 IPHELAN, LOR! L]

Paycode N/A Req Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
2 IVACA]

3 IS|CK]

6 [FH]

s01 [TRW]

511 [CW]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

36.00

2.00

36.00

2.00

69.00

17.00

8.00

TOTALS 38.00 38.00 94.00

I CERTIFY THE ABOVE INFORMATION TO BE CORRECT

Employee Signature

x

Supervisor Signature

Page 1
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Lori Phelan
Time Distribution Work Log Week of August S-9,2024

Monday
o Operator License
.., Work with SC/BL for lead survey (30 Min)

h Emails
,./ . Amend BOT Agenda

o Auditor correct adjusting JE's
o Bank transfer

o Complete Bank Reconciliations

Tuesday
o Draft BOT Meeting Minutes
o WEDC Grant communications

o Andy Phelan

,/ o Dana and Ela

/ o lnvoice entry
V o Checks for BOT approval

o Print
o Prepare for mailing

o Finance Committee Meeting
o Board Meeting

Wednesday
o Ehlers Budget work/Financial planning Communication
o 2023 Audit - Board concerns

2 Post approved minutes

/. Prepare agenda for FC Mtg
\-/ o Research new water service fees (water t hr)

o Draft meeting minutes
o Finance Committee
o BOT

o Plan Commission Meeting

Thursday
o _ Reports to Ehlers

,/ Show Shy bank deposit process\-/ . Attorney communication
o Review and allocate timesheets
o Calculate and process payroll
o Public Test-1.5 hrs

Friday
o Day off
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Dale: 081 19 12024

Report Time: 8:12:25 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0811212024 . 08118t2024 [7 days]

lime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
O811212024 Mon

0811312024f ue

0811412024Wed

0811512024fhu

501 [rRW]

501 [TRW]

501 [rRW]

501 [rRW]

501 [TRW]

501 [rRW]

501 [TRW]

0B:05AM

02:35PM

06:25AM

03:44PM

08:1 3AM

08:00AM

01:55PM

01:56PM

04:34PM

02:55PM

10:08PM

02:33PM

01:29PM

04:39PM

6.0000000

2.0000000

8.5000000

6.5000000

6.2500000

5.5000000

2.7500000

8.00

15.00

6.25

o oE

Summary - AD001 IPHELAN, LORI L]

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
2 IVACA]

3 [S|CK]

6 [FH]

501 [TRW] 1[UNUSEDI 37.50 37.50

69.00

17.00

8.00

TOTALS 37.50 37.50 94.00

I CERTIFY THE ABOVE INFORMATION TO BE CORRECT

Employee Signature

x

Supervisor Signature

Page 1
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Lori Phelan
Time Distribution Work Log Week of August 12-16, 2024

Monday
o Emails
o Discussion auditor-water fees (30 Min)
o Election

, o Voter registration
o To county - Poll Books
o Set up room for election

Utility receipts (30 min)
Lead survey - water (30 min)
Submit and pay 941

Tuesday
o Election
o ,Bankdeposit
,/ Draft/post minutes

V o Finance Committee
o BOT
o Plan Commission

o To county for more ballots

Wednesday

2,2 Prepare Officlal Election Results/post

J. Deliver election material to County Clerk
o EE Reviews scheduled
o Out early

Thursday
o Emails
o ACH Utitity

./ o Files to FSB

,/ o Processipost in WH\-/ o Civic Plus Codification webinar
o Police Grant reimbursement
r Bank Deposit
o Township Letter-Fireworks Donation

Fridfi
J. Day off

o

o

a
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Re port D ate: 08 I 1 3 I 2024

Report Time: 9:08:00 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -0712712015

0810s12024 - 08111t2024 [7 days]

lcusHMAN, SHYANNEI

Iime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Req Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
0810512024 Mon

081OG12024 Tue

0810712024Wed

0110812024fhu

0810912024 Fri

511 [CW]

511 [CW]

511[cW]

511 [cW]

511 [cW]

511 [cW]

511 [cW]

511 [CW]

511 [CW]

07:57AM

0'1 :52PM

07:58AM

'12:38PM

06:48PM

07:58AM

07:59AM

01:00PM

07:57AM

01:21PM

04:30PM

12:08PM

04:30PM

09:42PM

01:00PM

12:2BPM

04:32PM

12:01PM

5.2500000

2.7500000

4.2500000

3.7500000

3.0000000

5.0000000

4.5000000

3.5000000

4.0000000

8.00

11.00

.5.00

8.00

4.00

Summary -AD004 [CUSHMAN, SHYANNE]

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjusi Used Earned Available
2 IVACA]

3 [S|CK]

6 [FH]

511[CW] 1[UNUSED] 36.00 36.00

88.00

32.00

8.00

TOTALS 36.00 36.00 128.00

TION TO BE CORRECT

Supervisor Signature

Page 2

x
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Time Distribution August 5-9

Monday
o, Utility Payments (1 hour)

/ Water - DNR Letter (15 min)

v/ . Veterans Memorial
o Social Posting
o Dog License
r Cyber Security Grant

Tuesday
r Utility Payments (15 min)

,Z Veterans Memorial

/. CarShow
o Social posting
o Board Meeting

Wednesday

2 Street Permit

/o Utility Billing (1.S hours)\'/ o Veterans Memorial
o Social posting

o Veterans Cruise ln

Thursday

y Utilily Payments ('1 hour)

//. Veterans Memorial
o Home Talent Game
o Social posting

Friday
./ Utility Payments (15 min)

f Veterans Memorial
v o Home Talent Game

o Veterans Cruise ln
o Social Posting
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Dale'. 081 1912024

Report Time: 8:12:25 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0811212024 . 08118t2024 [7 days]

lcusHMAN, SHYANNEI

l-ime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
0811212024 Mon

0811312024 Tue

0811412024 Wecl

0811512024fhu

0811612024 Fri

513 [CS]

511 [CW]

511[CW]

511 [cW]

511 [CW]

511 [cW]

01:23PM

07:57AM

12:43PM

07:58AM

07:58AM

10:06PM

12:11PM

04:45PM

03:18PM

12:00PM

B.0000000

8.5000000

4.2500000

4.0000000

7.2500000

4.0000000

8.00

8.50

8.25

7.25

4.00

- AD004 [CUSHMAN, SHYANNE]

oTl - OT-2

36.00 36.00 32.00 8.00 120.

TION TO BE CORRECT

x

Supervisor Signature

Page 2

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
2 IVACA]

3 [S|CK]

3 [FH]

511[CW]

513 [CS]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

28.00

8.00

28.00

8.00

32.00 8.00

BB.OO

24 00

8.00

TOTALS
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Shyanne Time Distribution August 12-10

rtonaay (Out Sick)

.-#"a^v (Election)

Wednesday
o Utility Payments (30 min)
o Wastewater Form (15 min)
o Veterans Memorial

u/. Cruise ln
o Battle of the Bats
o Social Posting
o Dog Licenses

Thursday
o Utility Payments (1S min)

v/'. Cruise ln
o Veterans Memorial
o

o

Friday
q Veterans Memorial

/ o Utility Payments (15 min)
o Wastewater Form (15 min)
o Social posting
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report D ale: 0B I 1 3 I 2024

Report Time: 9:08:00 AM

Employee Timecard . LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0810512024 - 08t11t2024 [7 days]

fime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
0810512024 Mon

0810612024 f ue

0810712024 V,,led

0810812024 Thu

0810912024 Fri

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

401 [srw]
401 [STW]

08:1 OAM

08:12AM

08:06AM

08:04AM

0B:09AM

12:49PM

12:00PM

12:37PM

12:17PM

12:04PM

4.5000000

3.7500000

4.5000000

4.2500000

3.7500000

4.50

3.75

4.50

4.25

3.75

Summary - PW003 [JOHNSON, HARRYI

Ipaycooe I NA I neg Hrs lorr - or-z l rotar Hrs
401 [SrW] lr 1uruusro1 aA 7C 20.75

TOTALS 20.75 20.75

I CERTIFY THE ABOVE INFORMATION TO BE CORRECT

E_rlrpleyeg/Dryarute 
.4 A n _, .4 Supervisor Signature

4:,r/i-#K@{ru*/&fr.,fg4%d,

ffffi rp*r,t&*(-l;/tudo%nyf
, "k i d*K "/f,t 6i64 aazaaLfim &,9"*N
,4""ry{/,/cLfu;;- ',, ^ ,, ,%ffi .*1
lr4r 

@; 
uaZ*-ffe-nr

fu'4*^4
Page 4
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Dale: 081 1912024

Report Time: 8:12:25 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0811212024 -0811812024 [7 days]

[ime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Req Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
0811212024 Mon

08114t2024 Wed

0811512024 f hu

0811612024 Fri

401 [STW]

401 [sTW]

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

0B:05AM

08:O4AM

08:O2AM

08:06AM

01:11PM

12:39PM

12:20PM

12:30PM

5.2500000

4.7500000

4.2500000

4.5000000

5.25

4.75

4,25

4.50

Summary - PW003 IJOHNSON, HARRY]

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
401 [STW] 1[UNUSED] 18.75 18.75

TOTALS 18.75 18.75

I CERTIFY THE ABOVE INFORMATION TO BE CORRECT

x

ffirffi f,ff aslA6e;t4...'=p^aa/,re{fr
/dfu"%,'f4./fd44r,*er/€/4/qf*
etr€{ mi€*e,/*rhzn{il'A*offi P/trttu4
5/46,e"frt4*" *//e*/nffi@
fu,r"J ryr, e4yze-7rerz f-fuf u

Page 4
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report D ale: 0B I I 3 I 2024

Report Time: 9:08:00 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0810512024 - 0811112024 [7 days]

P003 [LOSBY, BRADEN]

Iime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
0810512024 Mon

08106/2024 Tue

0810712024Wed

0810812024 Thu

O810912024 Fri

0811012024 Sat

0811112024 Sun

401 [STW]

401 [sTW]

401 [srw]
401 [STW]

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

301 [SEW]

601 [WAW]

06:56AM-

12:32PM

06:49AM

12:40PM

07:07PM

06:57AM

12:25PM

06:55AM

01:01PM

06:55AM

'l 1:3BAM

11:16AM

11:51AM

03:34PM

12:04PM

03:37PM

09:41PM

'l 1:59AM

. 03:27PM

12:38PM

04:00PM

02:13PM

0'1 :38PM-

0'1:16PM-

4.7500000

3.0000000

s.0000000

2.7500000

2.7500000

5.0000000

3.0000000

5.7500000

2.7500000

5.2500000 2.0000000

2.0000000

2.0000000

7.75

10.50

8.00

8.50

7.25

2.00

2.00

- sP003 [LosBY, BRADEN]

[VACA]

[srcK]

6 [FH]

7 [BREV]

301 [SEW]

1[STW]

1[WAW]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

OVE INFORMATION TO BE CORRECT

x
Employee Signature Supervisor Signature

Page 6
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Weeklv Work Log Aue 5 - Aqclt 2024 Braden Losbv

Mondav Aug 5 2024:

Daily rounds. - 2 hours - Water/Sewer

lloving dumpster at wwtp, - t hour

V Dumping digesters and cleaning skimmers and screen. - 3 hours

lnspecting lift stations. - l_ hour

EMScall.-Lhour

Tuesdav Aue 6 2024:

Daily rounds. - 2 hours - Water/Sewer

Cleaning lift stations. - 3 hours

,/ Working on lead service inventory. - t hour

Working on sump pump at school. - 2 hours

Board meeting. - 2.75 hours

Wednesdav Aus 7 2024:

Daily rounds. - 2 hours - Water/Sewer
,/

/ushingbrush.-2hours

Taking New holland apart. - 2 hours

Mowing at wwtp. - 2 hours

Thursdav Aug 8 2024:

Dailyrounds.-2hours

Attempting to burn brush. And filling pond. - 4 hours,/
u,Ficking up roadkill deer. - t hour

Cleaning skimmers. - t hour

Picking up residents trash that was missed by garbage company. - 0.5 hours

Fridav Aug 9 2024:

Dgilyrounds.-2hours

,/ 
SwaOOing out propane tanks at concession stand. - L hour

Setting up ebay account and ordering approved parts from board meeting. - 2 hours

Scrubbing clarifiers. - 2 hours
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Saturdav AueL02O24z

,/ Weekend rounds. - 2 hours

Sundav Aug LL 2024:

{ffeekend rounds. - 2 hours

76

Item 5.



VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Dale: 081 1912024

Report Time: 8:12:25 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 l2Z 12015

0811212024 - 08t18t2024 [7 days]

lime Card

Date Paycode IN OUT Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total
0811212024 Mon

0811312024Tue

0811412024 Wed

0811512024 Thu

0811612024 Fri

0811712024 Sat

0B/1 8/2024 Sun

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

401 [SrW]

401 [STW]

401 [sTW]

401 [sTW]

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

401 [srw]
301 [SEW]

601 [WAW]

06:55AM

01 27PM

06:55AM

12:37PM

05:23PM

06:53AM

04:46PM

06:57AM

'12:38PM

06:55AM

08:59AM

0B:21AM

12:53PM

03:29PM

12:10PM

03:29PM

06:1 8PM

04:19PM

05:54PM

12:05PM

03:40PM

02:28PM

10:59AM"

10:21AM"

6.0000000

2.0000000

5.2500000

2.7500000

0.7500000

9.2500000

1.2500000

5.0000000

3.0000000

4.7500000 2,7500000

2.0000000

2.0000000

8.00

8.75

10.50

8.00

7.50

2.00

2.00

Summary - SP003 [LOSBY, BRADEN]

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
2 IVACA]

3 [S|CK]

6 [FH]

7 [BREV]

301 [SEW]

401 [STW]

601 [WAW]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

40.00

2.00

2.75

2.00

2.00

42.75

2.00

46.25

37.75

8.00

TOTALS 40.00 6.75 46.75 92.00

Employee Signature

,TION TO BE CORRECT

Supervisor Signature

Page 5

THE ABOVE

x
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Weeklv Work Loe Augt2 - AueLB 2024 Braden Losbv

Mondav Aus 12 2024:

Daily rounds. - 2 hours - Water/Sewer

UzfitorkinTon 
new holland tractor. - 3 hours

Cleaning skimmers and screen. - 3 hours

Tuesdav Aug 13 2024:

Daily rounds, - 2 hours - Water/Sewer

p{rningbrush.-4hours

Pumping sludge. - 2 hours

Finance committee meeting. - .75 hours

Wednesdav Aus 14 2024:
/'

Dfiy rounds. - 2 hours - Water/Sewer

Exams in plover. - 8.5 hours

Thursdav Aug 15 2024:

Dailyrounds.-2hours

Fetting new tires on the sewer truck, - 2 hours

Pushing brush and back dragging gravel driveway at wwtp. - 3 hours

Working on sump pump at community center. - l- hour

Fridav Aug 16 2024:

Dai.fryrounds.-2hours

y,/Cleaning both clarifiers. - 4 hours

Working on lead service inventory. - 1.5 hours

Saturdav Aug 17 2024:

Weekend rounds. - 2 hours

Sundav Aus 18 2024:

Weekend rounds. - 2 hours
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Ridgeway Marshal's Office

18

43

2

Calls For Service 28.6%18
Citation 68.3%43
Incident Report 3.2%2

Total: 100.0%63

Count of Reports Completed

AUGUST 2024     Statistics from: 8/1/2024  12:00:00AM to 8/31/2024  11:59:00PM

Page 1 of 9 Omnigo Software c(2024) 80
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1 2
2

3

4

4

35

FAIL /CHANGE LANE-PASSING STOP EMERG VEH 2.0%1

MISCELLANEOUS REGISTRATION VIOLATIONS 3.9%2

TRAFFIC OFFENNSE 3.9%2

UNLICENSED DOG 5.9%3

EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS 7.8%4

NO INSURANCE ( PROOF) 7.8%4

SPEEDING 68.6%35

Total: 100.0%51

Count of Incident Types

  1.96%  # of Reports:  1  Citation  FAIL /CHANGE LANE-PASSING STOP EMERG VEH

  3.92%  # of Reports:  2  Citation  MISCELLANEOUS REGISTRATION VIOLATIONS

  3.92%  # of Reports:  2  Citation  TRAFFIC OFFENNSE

Citation

Page 2 of 9 Omnigo Software c(2024) 81
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  5.88%  # of Reports:  3  Citation  UNLICENSED DOG

  7.84%  # of Reports:  4  Citation  EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS

  7.84%  # of Reports:  4  Citation  NO INSURANCE ( PROOF)

  68.63%  # of Reports:  35  Citation  SPEEDING

Grand Total:   100.00%     Total # of Incident Types Reported: 51   Total # of Reports: 43

Page 3 of 9 Omnigo Software c(2024) 82
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1

1

1

1

1

11

1

2

2

ALARM - BURGLARY 8.3%1
ANIMAL COMPLAINT 8.3%1
ASSIST FIRE/EMS 8.3%1
ASSIST ICSO 8.3%1
CRASH PROPERTY DAMAGE 8.3%1
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 8.3%1
FOLLOW UP INTERVIEW 8.3%1
MOTORIST ASSIST 8.3%1
DOOR CHECKS PHYSICAL SECURITY 16.7%2
RESIDENTIAL SECURITY CHECK 16.7%2

Total: 100.0%12

Count of Incident Types

  5.56%  # of Reports:  1  Calls For Service  ALARM - BURGLARY

  5.56%  # of Reports:  1  Calls For Service  ANIMAL COMPLAINT

  5.56%  # of Reports:  1  Calls For Service  ASSIST FIRE/EMS

Calls For Service
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  5.56%  # of Reports:  1  Calls For Service  ASSIST ICSO

  5.56%  # of Reports:  1  Calls For Service  CRASH PROPERTY DAMAGE

  5.56%  # of Reports:  1  Calls For Service  CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

  5.56%  # of Reports:  1  Calls For Service  FOLLOW UP INTERVIEW

  5.56%  # of Reports:  1  Calls For Service  MOTORIST ASSIST

  11.11%  # of Reports:  2  Calls For Service  DOOR CHECKS PHYSICAL SECURITY

  11.11%  # of Reports:  2  Calls For Service  RESIDENTIAL SECURITY CHECK

Page 5 of 9 Omnigo Software c(2024) 84
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1

2

3
SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY 16.7%1
SECURITY CHECKS- ALL OTHER 33.3%2
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT CITIZEN COMP 50.0%3

Total: 100.0%6

Count of Incident Types

  5.56%  # of Reports:  1  Calls For Service  SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY

  11.11%  # of Reports:  2  Calls For Service  SECURITY CHECKS- ALL OTHER

  16.67%  # of Reports:  3  Calls For Service  TRAFFIC COMPLAINT CITIZEN COMP
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Grand Total:   100.00%     Total # of Incident Types Reported: 18   Total # of Reports: 18

Page 7 of 9 Omnigo Software c(2024) 86
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11 ASSIST OTHER LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY 50.0%1

CRIMES  : JUVENILE CRIMES 50.0%1

Total: 100.0%2

Count of Incident Types

  50.00%  # of Reports:  1  Incident Report  ASSIST OTHER LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY

  50.00%  # of Reports:  1  Incident Report  CRIMES  : JUVENILE CRIMES

Grand Total:   100.00%     Total # of Incident Types Reported: 2   Total # of Reports: 2

Incident Report
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Grand Total:   100.00%     Total # of Incident Types Reported: 71   

Page 9 of 9 Omnigo Software c(2024) 88
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Treasurer's Report 11:48 PM
All Banks

Thru:
ACCT

8/01/2024 8/31/2024

_______________________________________________________________________________________

9/04/2024 Page:

Balance:7/31/2024 1,314,465.60

Receipts:

0.00

8/31/2024 1,333,582.55Balance:

174,697.68

Other Cash Transactions:

Checks: -155,580.73
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Treasurer's Report 21:48 PM
All Banks

Thru:
ACCT

8/01/2024 8/31/2024

_______________________________________________________________________________________ AmountPost Date Trans IDType Description

9/04/2024 Page:

8/31/2024 JE 2024 Recurring Monthly Entries -5,246.00GEN-2109

8/31/2024 JE 2024 Recurring Monthly Entries 5,246.00WAT-1526

------------

Others Cash Transactions: 0.00

90
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Treasurer's Report 11:10 PM
1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Thru:
ACCT

8/01/2024 8/31/2024

_______________________________________________________________________________________

9/04/2024 Page:

Balance:7/31/2024 276,846.48

Receipts:

-7,200.00

8/31/2024 285,802.62Balance:

171,736.87

Other Cash Transactions:

Checks: -155,580.73

91
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Treasurer's Report 21:10 PM
1-POOLED CHECKING ACCOUNT **0307

Thru:
ACCT

8/01/2024 8/31/2024

_______________________________________________________________________________________ AmountPost Date Trans IDType Description

9/04/2024 Page:

8/05/2024 JE 2023 Annual TXFR per USDA Loan -7,200.00TRANSFER

8/31/2024 JE 2024 Recurring Monthly Entries -5,246.00GEN-2109

8/31/2024 JE 2024 Recurring Monthly Entries 5,246.00WAT-1526

------------

Others Cash Transactions: -7,200.00

92
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Treasurer's Report 11:10 PM
2-GENERAL FUND MM **0753

Thru:
ACCT

8/01/2024 8/31/2024

_______________________________________________________________________________________

9/04/2024 Page:

Balance:7/31/2024 771,962.82

Receipts:

0.00

8/31/2024 774,456.37Balance:

2,493.55

Other Cash Transactions:

Checks: 0.00
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Treasurer's Report 11:11 PM
7-Comm Dev BG GRANT **0767

Thru:
ACCT

8/01/2024 8/31/2024

_______________________________________________________________________________________

9/04/2024 Page:

Balance:7/31/2024 0.00

Receipts:

0.00

8/31/2024 0.00Balance:

0.00

Other Cash Transactions:

Checks: 0.00
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Treasurer's Report 11:12 PM
8-CDBG MATCHING FUNDS **0783

Thru:
ACCT

8/01/2024 8/31/2024

_______________________________________________________________________________________

9/04/2024 Page:

Balance:7/31/2024 0.00

Receipts:

0.00

8/31/2024 0.00Balance:

0.00

Other Cash Transactions:

Checks: 0.00

95
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Treasurer's Report 11:12 PM
9-RD SEW REPL FUND **0804

Thru:
ACCT

8/01/2024 8/31/2024

_______________________________________________________________________________________

9/04/2024 Page:

Balance:7/31/2024 30,514.90

Receipts:

7,200.00

8/31/2024 37,737.56Balance:

22.66

Other Cash Transactions:

Checks: 0.00
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Treasurer's Report 21:12 PM
9-RD SEW REPL FUND **0804

Thru:
ACCT

8/01/2024 8/31/2024

_______________________________________________________________________________________ AmountPost Date Trans IDType Description

9/04/2024 Page:

8/05/2024 JE 2023 Annual TXFR per USDA Loan 7,200.00TRANSFER

------------

Others Cash Transactions: 7,200.00

97

Item 5.



Treasurer's Report 11:11 PM
4-SEWER DNR EQUIP REPLACEMENT FUND **1692

Thru:
ACCT

8/01/2024 8/31/2024

_______________________________________________________________________________________

9/04/2024 Page:

Balance:7/31/2024 90,168.89

Receipts:

0.00

8/31/2024 90,460.15Balance:

291.26

Other Cash Transactions:

Checks: 0.00
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Treasurer's Report 11:11 PM
5-WATER MM ACCOUNT **1801

Thru:
ACCT

8/01/2024 8/31/2024

_______________________________________________________________________________________

9/04/2024 Page:

Balance:7/31/2024 87,062.75

Receipts:

0.00

8/31/2024 87,169.37Balance:

106.62

Other Cash Transactions:

Checks: 0.00

99

Item 5.



Treasurer's Report 11:13 PM
999-2018 SDWL DEBT SVC **1807

Thru:
ACCT

8/01/2024 8/31/2024

_______________________________________________________________________________________

9/04/2024 Page:

Balance:7/31/2024 38,147.19

Receipts:

0.00

8/31/2024 38,193.91Balance:

46.72

Other Cash Transactions:

Checks: 0.00
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Treasurer's Report 11:13 PM
99-HOLIDAY HELPER**1815

Thru:
ACCT

8/01/2024 8/31/2024

_______________________________________________________________________________________

9/04/2024 Page:

Balance:7/31/2024 19,830.11

Receipts:

0.00

8/31/2024 19,830.11Balance:

0.00

Other Cash Transactions:

Checks: 0.00
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Date: 0910512024

Report Time: 2.21 .00 PM

Summary Report.TA - LPHELAN -09101 12016

Primary Sort By: LOC(Gl);DEPT(G2);Employee

0811912024 -09t01t2024 [14 days]

Employee
Police Wages Reg Police (off Site Adjust Holidays Police Float

Hours Punch) Reg Hours Hours Hours Ho Hours
Vacation

Hours
Police Sick

Hours
Police Grant Reg

Hours Tolal Hrs

GORHATV, tMtCHAEL [PDo1 1]

LOC: '1 [Village of Ridgeway]

DEPT: PD [Police]

72.00 2 00 8.00 BB. OO

PD [Police] Total: 0.00 72 00 2.00 0.000.00 800 88 00

Head Count:

1 ryillage of Ridgewayl Total: 72.00 0.00 800 88.00

Head Count:

Grand Total: 0.00 88.00

Head Count:

END OF REPORT

Summary Report.TA - LPHELAN -0910112016

\as/

{ 6$t,,

Page 1 of 1

- -
72.00 8.00
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Date: 0812612024

Report Time: 10:19:05 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0811912024 - 0812512024 17 daysl

TO BE CORRECT

0no L4-t
-= 

SuPervisor Signature

lime Card

Date Paycode IN

09:00PM.

04:00PM-

12:00PM.

08:00PM.

04:00PM.

'12:00PM-

07:00PM.

04:30PM.

06:00PM.

OUT'

11.00PM

01:00AM

08:00PN/

'12:00AM

12:00AM

03:00PM

01:0OAM

0'l :00AM

01:00AM

Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total

8.00

9.00

12.00

8.00

9.00

8,50

7.00

0811912024 Mon

0812012024 f ue

0812112024 \Ned

0812212024 rhu

0812312024 Fn

OBl24l2024 Sat

0812512024 Sutl

204 [POV]

205 [POP]

205 [POP]

206 [POG]

205 [PoP]

20s [PoP]

205 [POP]

205 [PoP]

205 [POP]

20s IPoP]

6,0000000

2.0000000

9.0000000

8.0000000

4.0000000

8.0000000

3.0000000

6.0000000

8.5000000

7.0000000

Summary - PDO11 IGORHAM, MICHAEL]

Paycode N/A Req Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
2 [VACA]

3 lsrcK]

6 [FH]

204 [POV]

205 [POP]

206 [POG]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

l luNUSEDl

6.00

47.50

8.00

6.00

47.50

8.00

57.25 6.00 51 .25

148.00

TOTALS 61.50 61.50 57.25 6.00 '199.25

Page 3

ICERTIFY

x

Employee
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Date: 0910312024

Report Time: 9:23:49 AM

ICERTIFY

x

Employee Sign

TO BE CORRECT

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -0712712015

0812612024 - 09/01/2024 [7 days]

Supervisor Signature

1 IGORHAM, MICHAEL]

Card

IN

04:30PM*

01:00PM-

01:00PM.

O7:00PM.

06:30PM.

OUT

12:00AM-

03:30PM"

05:00PM.

09:00PM-

03:00AM"

Daily Total

7.50

2.50

4.00

2.OO

8.50

0812612024 Mon

0812912024 rhu

0813012024 Fn

0813112024 SaI

0910112024 Sun

205 [POP]

205 IPOP]

205 IPOP]

20s IPoP]

20s [PoP]

208 [PADJ]

7.5000000

2.5000000

4.0000000

2.0000000

8.5000000

Summary - PD01't IGORHAM, MICHAEL]

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs

24.50

oTl - oT-2 Total Hrs

24.50

Accrual
Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available

2 [VACA]

3 [SrcK]

6 [FH]

205 [POP]

208 IPADJ]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

148.00 4.00

49.25

152.00

TOTALS 24.50 24.s0 148.00 4.00 201.25

Page 3

x
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Date: 0910512024

Report Time: 'l 1:55:54 AM

Time Distribution Report.LC - LPHELAN -01125t2024

Primary Sort By: Employee;DEPT(G2)

0811912024 - 0910112024 [14 days]

DEPT (G2) Reg. Hrs

AD [General Admin]

AD [General Admin]

AD [General Admin]

AD [General Admin]

AD [General Admin]

AD [General Admin]

SE [Sewer]

WA [Water]

Employee:AD001 [PHELAN, LORI L]

501[TRW

503[TRS]

504[TRV]

511[CW

513[CS]

514[CVl

305[SADW

605[WADW

32.00r'

1.7{
6.0{

24.25/

1.oil
6.OO/

0.75/
1.75 /

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

000

0.00

32.00

1.75

600

24.25

1.00

6.00

0.75

1.75

4D001 IPHELAN, LORI Ll Total: 73.50 ;;#
DC [Deputy Clerk]

SE [Sewer]

WA lwater]

Employee: AD004 [CUSHMAN, SHYANNE]

511[CW

305[SADW

605[WADW

61.2/
3.75/
g.75/

0.00

0.00

0.00

61.25

1aE

9.7 5

AD004 [CUSHMAN, SHYANNEI Totat: 74.75 Io.ry'
Employee: PW003 [JOHNSON, HARRY]

FM IFACILITES MAINTENANCE]

PA IParks]

ST [Streets]

WA [Water]

611[FMW

101[PAW]

401[srw

601[WAW]

3.oo/
M.7y'
18.50/

4.oo/

3.00

14.7 5

18.50

4.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000
Pw003 IJOHNSON, HARRYI Totat:

40.25 /
Employee: SP003 [LOSBY, BRADEN]

FM [FACILITES MAINTENANCE]

SE [Sewer]

ST [Streets]

WA [Water]

611IFMW

301[SEW

401[srw

601[WAW

1.oo/
32.00/
M.2y'
32.75/

0.00

7.Oo/
o.5o/
4.OOr/

1.00

39.00

14.7 5

36.75
SP003 ILOSBY, BRADENI Totat: 91.5{
Grand Totals:

1 1.50

END OF REPORT

Time Distribution Report.LC - LPHELAN -01 t2StZO24

Page 1 of 1

Paycode Total Hrs

-

-

-
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L/

VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Date: 0812612024

Report Time: 10:19:05 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0811912024 - 0812512024 17 rlaysl

fime Card

Date Paycode IN

OB.O5AM

12:55PM.

07:59AN/

01:46PM

08:05AM

02:47PM

06.'1 1 PM-

0B:02AM

OUT

12:1BPM

04:35PM

12:59PM

04:30PM

01.43PM

04:40PIM.

OB.34PM

'12:00PM

Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total

7.75

8.00

7.75

10.00

4.00

0811912024 Mon

0812012024Iue

0812112024 V{ed

0812212024 rhu

0812312024 Fri

501 [rRW]

501 [rRW]

s14 [cv]
504 ITRVI

501 [TRW]

501 [rRW]

501 [TRW]

501 [rRW]

501 [TRW]

501 [rRW]

4.2500000

3. s000000

4,0000000

4.0000000

5.0000000

2.7500000

s.7500000

2.0000000

2.2500000

4.0000000

Summary - AD001 IPHELAN, LORI L]

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
2 IVACA]

3 [srcK]

6 [FH]

501 [rRW]

504 [rRV]

514 [CV]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

29.50

4.00

4.00

29.50

4.00

4.00

69.00 8.00 61.00

17.00

8.00

TOTALS 37.s0 37.50 69.00 8.00 86.00

I CERTIFY THE ABOVE INFORMATION TO BE CORRECT

Employee Signature Supervisor Signature

Page 1

x
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Lori Phelan
Time Distribution Work Log Week of August 19-23,2024

Monday
r PrinUdistribute timesheets for review
o Meeting Agendas

o Spec BOT
r Set up zoom meeting
r Draft agenda to MC

o Finance Committee EE Reviews
o Reg BOT

r Begin preparing agenda
o Emails
r Update notices/letters for tax roll del util (i hr)
o OperatorApplication-backgroundcheck
o Mail

Tgesday

/ o Vacation Day

Wednesday
o Operator Lic Letter

,/ SPec BOT meeting

,,/ o Emails with MC
o Agenda
o Post/emailsubscribers

o Timesheetallocations

Thursday
o Emails

Bank Deposit
Amend/post BOT agenda
VS Grant project cost calculations
Timesheet allocations
Process Payroll
Spec BOT Mtg

Set up PayPal (Memorial Bricks)
Complete Payroll

a

"/
t/.

o

a

a

Friday/
L

,-/ .
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Date: 0812612024

Report Time: '10:19:05 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0811912024 - 0812512024 17 daysl

,TION TO BE CORRECT

X

Supervisor Signature

lime Card

Date Paycode IN

07:1 4AM

07:17 AM

O1:50PM

07:58AM

12.32PM

07:59AM

12:41PM

07:57AM

OUT

02:29PM

01:19PM

04:33PM

12:O2PM

04:30PM

12:1OPM

04:30PM

12:00PM

Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total

7.25

8.75

8.00

8.00

4.00

0811912024 Mon

0812012024 Tue

0812112024 Wed

0812212024Ihu

0812312024 Fti

s11 [cw]
511[CW]

511[CW]

511 [CW]

511 lcwj
511[cw]

511[CW]

sl1 [CW]

7.2500000

6.0000000

2.7500000

4.0000000

4.0000000

4.2500000

3.7500000

4.0000000

Summary - AD004 [CUSHMAN, SHYANNE]

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs

36.00

oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs

36.00

Accrual
Prior Bal Adjust Used tarned Avarlable

2 [VACA]

3 lsrcK]

6 IFH]

511 [cW] 1[UNUSED]

88.00

24.00

8.00

TOTALS 36.00 36.00 120.00

Page 2
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Shyanne Time Distribution August 19-23

Monday
o Water - DNR Letter (15 min)
o Social Posting
o Utility Payments (45 min)
o Veterans Memorial
o Newsletter

Tuesday
. Utility Payments (45 min)
o Water - DNR Letter (15 min)
o Rentals
o Veterans Memorial
o Veterans Cruise ln
o Battle of the Bats
r Newsletter

Wednesday
. Utility Payments (45 min)
o Water - DNR Letter (1.5 hour)
o Social Posting
o Veterans Memorial
o Park & Rec Agenda
o Newsletter

Thursday
o Utility payments (30 min)
o Water - DNR Letter (15 min)
o Veterans Memorial
o Social Posting
o Newsletter

Friday
. Utility Payments/Late Fees/Biiling (3.75 hours)
o Veterans Memorial
c Social Posting
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Date: 0812612024

Report Time: '10: 19:05 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0811912024 - 0812512024 [7 daysl

Iime Card

Date Paycode IN

0B:01AM

07:564M

08:0441\,1

0B:04Atr'l

08:01AM

OUT

12:38PM

12:59PM

12.48PM

01:19PM

12:44PM

Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total

4.7 5

5.00

4.75

5.25

4.7 5

0811912024 Mon

0812012024 Tue

0812112024 Wed

0812212024Thu

0812312024 Fri

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

401 [SrW]

401 [SrW]

4.7500000

5.0000000

4.7500000

5.2500000

4.7500000

- PW003 UOHNSON, HARRYI

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs

24.50

oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs

24.50

Accrual
Pnor Bal Adjust Used Earned Available

401 [Srw] 1[UNUSED]

TOTALS 24.50 24.50

TION TO BE CORRECT

Emptoyee Stgnature Supervisor Signature

* I 4 : k u (r @@z<y",ray q tue

WffiZ.G@C**.f,/h.udeg-*t/"e"'fuery*4
,

%/n',

I CERTIFY THE ABOVE

ruffin;6
. ur-ZFa./\ ../#r^&

ry 'ly{au"t

x
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Date: 0812612024

Report Time: 10:19:05 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0811912024 - 0812512024 17 days)

fime Card

Date Paycode IN

06:56AM

12.52PM

06:55AM

06:54AM

12:49PM

06:55AM

12.17PM

06:55AM

1 1:17AM

11:01AM

OUT

12:17PM

03:30PM

03:41PM

'12:08PM

03:35PM

1 1:43AM

03:31PM

02:46PM

01:17PM.

01:01PM.

Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total

8.00

8.00

8.00

7.75

2.00

2.00

0811912024 Mon

0812012024 f ue

0812112024Wed

0812212024fhu

0812312024 Fri

0812412024 Sat

0812512024 Sun

401 [Srw]
401 [Srw]

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

401 [srw]
401 [STW]

401 [SrW]

401 [Srwj
301 [SEW]

601 [wAW]

5.2500000

2.7500000

8.7500000

5.2500000

2.7500000

4.7500000

3.2500000

7.2s00000 0.5000000

2.0000000

2.0000000

Summary - SP003 ILOSBY, BRADEN]

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs
Accrual

Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available
2 [VACA]

3 [srcK]

6 [FH]

7 [BREV]

301 [SEW]

401 [STW]

601 [WAW]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

40.00

2.00

0.50

2.00

2.00

40.50

2.00

46.25

a1 1R

8.00

TOTALS 40.00 4.50 44.50 92.00

I CERTIFY THE ABOVE INFORMATION TO BE CORRECT

* {1u.'n
x

Employee Signature Supervisor Signature

Page 5
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Weeklv Work Loe Aug 19 - AuH 25 2024 Braden Losbv

Mondav Aug 19 2024:

Daily rounds. - 2 hours - Water/Sewer,,/

Replacing batteries in speed sign. - zhours/
Cleaning skimmers and screen. - 2 hoursr/

Worl<ing on lead service inventory. -2hours/
Tuesdav Aug 20 2024:

Daily rounds. - 2 hours -Water/Sewer-/l

Pulling samples and taking them to ct labs. - 3 hours-/

Mowing at wwtp. - 3 hours,,/

Worl<ing on lead service inventory. * .75hours/

Wednesdav Aug 21. 2024:

Daily rounds, - 2 hours - Water/Sew.t ,,2'

Working on lead service line inventor y. - 2 hours/

Greasing big truck. - q hours//

Thursdav Aug 22 2024:

Daily rounds . - 2 hourst/

Meter reads . - 3 hours -'/
Farm and fleet run. - i, hour/

Working on lead service inventory. -2hours /

Fridav Aug 23 2024:

Dailyrounds.-2hours/

Cleaning both clarifiers. - 4 hour{

Meeting with Michele . - 1.25 hourr/

Saturdav Aug 24 2024:

Weel<end rounds. * 2 hours,./

Sundav Aug 25 2024:

Weel<end rounds. - Z hours/
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Date: 091 03 12024

Report Time: 9;23:49 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -0712712015

0812612024. 09/01/2024 [Z days]

lime Card

Date Paycode IN

0B:02AM

02:00PM-

07:59AM

01:36PM

07:59AM

07:59AM

01:54PM

OUT

01:30PM.

04:30PM

01 :01PM

O4:32PM

01:"l1PM

01:21PM'

04:41PM

Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

4.00

0812612024 Mon

0812712024 Tue

OBl28l2024\Ned

0812912024 Thu

0813012024 Fri

501 [TRW]

501 [rRW]

501 [rRW]

501 [TRW]

503 [TRS]

501 [rRW]

501 [TRW]

501 [TRW]

s14 [CV]

504 [rRV]

5.5000000

2.5000000

s.0000000

3.0000000

2.7s00000

5.2500000

5.2s00000

2.7500000

2.0000000

2.0000000

Summary - AD001 IPHELAN, LORI L]

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs

)o )q

2.75

2.00

2.00

oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs

29.25

2.75

2.00

2.00

Accrual
Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available

2 IVACA]

3 [SrCK]

6 [FH]

501 [rRW]

s03 [TRS]

504 [rRV]

514 [cv]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

61 .00

17.00 4.00

4.00

2.75

57.00

18.25

8.00

TOTALS 36.00 36.00 78.00 4.00 6.75 83.25

I CERTIFY THE ABOVE INFORMATION TO BE CORRECT

Supervisor SignatureEmployee Signature

Page 1

x
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Lori Phelan
Time Distribution Work Log Week of August 26-30,2024

Monday
o PrinVdistribute timesheets for review
o Lead survey

o Phone calls
o Receive drop offs

o Emails
o Update wage/HR lnfo Braden

Z Post job opening

/ ^ lndeed

,, / o websitew o Finish PayPal set up
o Submit and pay payroll taxes

<t 941
o Aug W6
c, Aug WRS

Tuesday
o Meet w/DM (4 hrs)

o lnternet switch to MHTC
o Google account security
c, Server move

r Workhorse
Pre-reconciliation GF Checking
Gift Bricks/PayPal

r-. Send logo for website
o Send PayPal info
o Test order for bricks

Wednesday
r Verify PayPal receipt from test brick
o Social Posts

I Website Notices
\/ 1 Dog Licenses

o Utility receipts
r Out early-sick

Thursday
o,' Util Rec

, /o Bank Deposit\'/ o Park & Rec Meeting
o Post Agenda/Send Notifications/Email packet to members

:

Fridy

V' Vacation-4 hrs
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Date: 09 I 0312024

Report Trme: 9:23:49 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0812612024 - 0910112024 [7 daysl

lcusHMAN, SHYANNEI

Iime Card

Date Paycode IN

08:00AM

12:32PM

07:58AM

01:00PM-

07:44A.M

01:00PM-

07:5BAM

01:00PM-

0B:024M

12:45PM.

OUT

12:00PM

04:30PM

12:00PM-

04:30PM.

'12:00PM"

04:30PM.

12:00PM.

04:30PM.

12:00PM'

04:45PM-

Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total

8.00

7.50

7.75

7.50

8.00

0812612024 Mon

0812712024 f ue

0812812024Wed

0812912024Thu

0813012024 Fri

511 [Cv/]

511[cw]

511 [cw]
511 [cw]
511[cw]

511[cw]

511 [cw]
511 [cw]

511[cW]

511 [CW]

4.0000000

4.0000000

4.0000000

3.5000000

4.2500000

3.5000000

4.0000000

3.5000000

4.0000000

4.0000000

Summary - AD004 [CUSHMAN, SHYANNE]

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs

38.75

oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs

38.75

Accrual
Prror Bal Adjust Used Earned Available

2 IVACA]

3 lsrcK]

6 tFHl

511[cw] 1[UNUSED]

24.00 4.00

88,00

28.00

8.00

TOTALS 38.75 38.75 24.00 4.00 124.00

TION TO BE CORRECT

Supervisor Signature

Page 2
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Shyanne Time Distribution August 26-30

Monday
o Utility (15 min)
o Water - DNR Letter (1.5 hours)
o Water - Door to Door (3 hours)
o Social Posts
o Veterans Memorial

Tuesday
o Jury Duty

Wednesday
o Jury Duty

Thursday
o Jury Duty

Friday
o Jury Duty
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VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Report Date: 0910312024

Report Time: 9:23:49 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -0712712015

08126t2024. 09/01/2024 [7 days]

Time Card

Date Paycode IN

0B:07AM

08:12AM

1022AM

08:19AM

OUT

12:05PM

12:58PM

01:07PM

12:36PM

Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total

4.00

4.75

2.75

4.25

0812612024 Mon

0812712024 Tue

0812812024 Werl

0813012024 Fri

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

401 [STW]

401 [SrW]

4.0000000

4 .7500000

2.7500000

4.2500000

Summary - PW003 IJOHNSON, HARRY]

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs

15.75

oT1 - OT-2 Total Hrs

15.75

Accrual
Prior Bal I Adjust t Used Earned Available

401 [STW] 1[UNUSED]

TOTALS
'1 5.75 15.75

ICERTIFY THE ABOVE INFORMATION TO BE CORRECT

/,irzq

Page 4

x

/ c.lrtPtoyyt/nrgruilure supervisor Signature

{Y_r, €fu 4/-*/",/ p.f"*0*",/ffu.a}-- ..
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VILLAGE OF RIDGE\^/AY

Report Date: 0910312024

Report Time: 9:46:13 AM

Employee Timecard - LPHELAN -07 127 12015

0812612024 - 0910112024 U daysl

fime Card

Date Paycode IN

06:55AM

12:55PM

04:'15PM

06:56AM

'12:36PM

05:36PM

06:55AM

01.14PM

06:55AM.

01:08PM.

06:54AM

09:40AM

08:20AM

OUT

12:21PM

03:34PM

06:1 5PM-

1'1:58AM

03:34PM

08:21PM

12:29PM

03:32PM

12:38PM

03:13PM.

02:06PM

11:40AM"

'10:20AM.

Reg Hrs OT Hrs Daily Total

9.75

10.7s

7.75

7.75

7.00

2.00

2.00

0812612024 Mon

O812712024 Tue

0812812024 Wed

0812912024 rhu

OBl3Ol2024 Fri

0813112024 Sat

09/01 /2024 Sun

301 [SEW]

301 [SEW]

301 [SEW]

301 [SEW]

301 [sEW]

301 [sEW]

301 [SEW]

301 [SEW]

301 [SEW]

301 [SEW]

301 [SEW]

301 [SEW]

601 [wAW]

5.2500000

2.5000000

2.0000000

5.0000000

3.0000000

2.7500000

5.s000000

2.2500000

5.7500000

2.0000000

4.0000000 3.0000000

2.0000000

2.0000000

Summary - SP003 ILOSBY, BRADEN]

Paycode N/A Reg Hrs

40.00

oT1 - OT-2

s.00

2.00

Total Hrs

45.00

2.00

Accrual
Prior Bal Adjust Used Earned Available

2 IVACA]

3 [srcK]

6 [FH]

7 [BREV]

s01 lsEwl
601 [WAW]

1[UNUSED]

1[UNUSED]

37.75 4.00

46.25

41.75

8.00

TOTALS 40.00 7.00 47.00 37.75 4.OO 96.00

INFORMATION TO BE CORRECT

Supervisor Signature

Page 5

Signature

x
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Weeklv Work Log Aug 26 - Sep 1 2024 Braden Losbv

Mondav Aue 25 2024:

Daily rounds. - 2 hours - Water/Sewer

/Ooor to door lead service inventory. - 4 hours

Cleaning skimmers and screen. - 2 hours

Call in for lift station issue. - 2 hours

Tuesdav Aus 27 2024:

Daily rounds. - 2 hours - Water/Sewer

Working on computer issue with dennis. - t hour

,."Lead service inventory. - 4 hours

Replacing pump tube on influent sampler. - t hour

Door to door for lead service. - 2.75 hours

Wednesdav Aue 28 2024:

Daily rounds. - 2 hours - Water/Sewer

EMScall.-1hour

Firecall.-2hours

Cleaning skimmers. - t hour

Meeting with roof company for well 2. 2 hours

Thursdav Aus 29 2024:

Dailyrounds.-2hours

)6okin1 into phosphorus issue. - 2 hours

Door to door lead service line inventory. - 2 hours

Pumping sludge. - 2 hours

Friday Aue 30 2024:

Dailyrounds.-2 hours

Cleaning up roof structure at wwtp. - L hour

Scrubbing clarifiers. - 2 hours

working on budget quotes and meeting with roofing company at school. - 3 hours
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Saturdav Aug 31 2024:

,/ Weel<end rounds. - 2 hours

Sunday Sep 1 2024:

eel<end rounds. - 2 hours
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Prepared by:
Johnson Block and Company, Inc.

Certified Public Accountants 
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Audit Overview








 Water utility PSC annual report
 Municipal financial report - Form C
 TIF District #1 annual report

VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

We have completed our audit of the Village of Ridgeway for
the year ended December 31, 2023 and have issued our
independent auditor’s reports. Our reports and the audited
financial statements are presented in a bound document.

A separate audit communications document designed for the
Village Board has also been submitted.

We prepared the following regulatory reports for 2023:

We issued an unmodifed opinion on the financial statements.
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2023 FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS



 General fund increased $58,602
 TIF district #1 increased $121,116
 Debt service fund increased $18,810
 Community Center fund increased $5,606
 Other governmental funds decreased $31,225
 The Village capital project fund was created in 2020
 The CDBG, local fiscal recovery fund, community center fund,

and debt service fund were added in 2021. The activity
was either new or had been reflected in the general fund.





 Water rates were last increased July 29, 2024 after the 
full rate case effective June 27, 2022.

 Sewer user rates are charged per Village ordinance

VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Governmental funds of the Village reported an increase in
overall fund balance of $172,909.

The General fund, on an overall basis, reported favorable
variances as compared to budget.

The Water utility reported an increase in net position of
$3,330, and the Sewer utility showed a decrease in net
position of $132,824 in 2023.
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TREND IN GENERAL FUND BALANCE

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Nonspendable $ 864,286$         853,336$         1,043,018$       1,030,658$       
Restricted 100,314           100,314           
Assigned 23,360             
Unassigned 1,552,133        908,223           971,954           819,673           890,635           
Total 1,552,133$       1,772,509$       1,848,650$       1,963,005$       2,021,607$       

The Village's fund balance policy is to maintain unassigned fund balance of 25-35% of expenditures.

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Unassigned fund balance 1,552,133$       908,223$         971,954$         819,673$         890,635$         
Expenditures 1,112,131        898,131           581,570           617,997           646,947           
Actual % 140% 101% 167% 133% 138%
Policy 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%

VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

100,314 
100,314 23,360 

1,552,133 

908,223 

971,954 

819,673  890,635 

$1,552,133 
$1,772,509  $1,848,650  $1,963,005 

$2,021,607 

$‐

$864,286  $853,336 

$1,043,018  $1,030,658 

 $‐

 $500,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,500,000

 $2,000,000

 $2,500,000

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

TREND IN GENERAL FUND BALANCE

Nonspendable

Restricted

Assigned

Unassigned

Total

140%

101%

167%

133% 138%

25% 25% 25% 25% 25%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

160%

180%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Fund Balance as a Percent of Expenditures

Actual %

Policy 25%

 3 211

Item 7.



GENERAL FUND REVENUES

2021 % 2022 % 2023 %
Taxes 298,449$         50% 254,788$         37% 261,967$         40%
Special assessments 3,010               1% 2,847               0% 741                 0%
Intergovernmental 196,498           33% 193,025           28% 260,635           40%
Licenses and permits 10,246             2% 136,631           20% 6,645               1%
Fines and forfeits 1,643               0% 26,838             4% 1,848               0%
Public charges for services 47,583             8% 47,732             7% 50,149             8%
Interest and miscellaneous 43,577             7% 31,316             5% 76,691             12%

Total revenues 601,006$         100% 693,177$         100% 658,676$         100%

OBSERVATIONS AND COMMENTS:
-General fund tax revenues have decreased 12.2% from 2021 to 2023
-Intergovernmental revenues have increased 32.6% from 2021 to 2023
Shared revenues, transportation aid, and the fire district pension reimbursement increased.

VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Taxes, 40%

Special assessments
, 0%

Intergovernmental, 40%

Licenses and permits, 1%

Fines and forfeits, 0%

Public charges for 
services, 8%

Interest and 
miscellaneous, 12%
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GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

2021 % 2022 % 2023 %
General government 161,679$          28% 214,121$          35% 184,983$          29%
Public safety 208,476           36% 235,917           38% 277,945           43%
Public works 139,140           24% 141,894           23% 145,768           23%
Leisure activities 25,631             4% 26,065             4% 26,801             4%
Capital outlay 28,930             5% 0% 11,450             2%
Debt Service 17,714             3% 0% 0%

Total expenditures 581,570$          100% 617,997$          100% 646,947$          100%

OBSERVATIONS AND COMMENTS:
-Public safety increased $69,469 from 2021 to 2023.
Fire district pension, ambulance contract, and police wages and fringes increased.

VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

General government, 29%

Public safety, 43%

Public works, 23%

Leisure activities, 4%

Capital outlay, 2%
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WATER UTILITY

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Operating revenues 256,510$          170,675$          174,663$          217,583$          270,225$          
Operating expenses 119,583           138,524           190,427           192,398           205,295           
Net operating income (loss) 136,927$          32,151$           (15,764)$          25,185$           64,930$           

Cashflow from operations 104,061$          55,161$           (270,642)$        148,750$          163,283$          
PSC rate of return 0.01% -0.60% -3.77% -0.50% 1.99%

Days of cash on hand

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Unrestricted cash 70,383$           540,319$          33,322$           7,207$             -$                
Oper exp plus tax equivalent* 159,000$          184,516$          236,578$          235,946$          246,560$          

Days cash on hand 162                  1,069               51                   11                   -                  

*Excludes principal and interest payments, which can be paid with restricted assets.

VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY
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SEWER UTILITY

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Operating revenues 301,062$          232,633$          232,517$          240,405$          264,697$          
Operating expenses 150,107           295,856           287,199           294,792           361,540           
Net operating income (loss) 150,955$          (63,223)$          (54,682)$          (54,387)$          (96,843)$          

Cashflow from operations 242,690$          91,603$           116,089$          116,124$          75,444$           

Days of cash on hand

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Unrestricted cash 257,046$          194,872$          212,170$          234,876$          205,674$          
Operating expenses* 150,107$          295,856$          287,199$          294,792$          361,540$          

Days cash on hand 625                  240                  270                  291                  208                  

*Excludes principal and interest payments, which can be paid with restricted assets.

VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY
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 CHANGES IN LONG-TERM OBLIGATIONS



OBSERVATIONS AND COMMENTS:


 General obligation notes have interest rates between 2.60% and 2.95% with the
exception of the November 2023 loan maturing in 2024, which has a rate of 4.97%.

 Utility revenue bonds have interest rates between 1.65% and 2.38%

VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

The following table is a summary of long-term obligations for the year
ended December 31, 2023:

General obligation debt limitation totaled $3,194,460 and debt subject to limitation totaled
$957,454. The Village had 70% of its debt capacity remaining at December 31, 2023.

Amounts 
Beginning Ending Due within
Balance Increases Decreases Balance One Year

Governmental activities
Direct borrowings and placements:

General obligation notes $ 667,150     $ 29,572       $ (134,393)   $ 562,329     $ 182,223    
Revenue bonds 454,993                   (21,310)     433,683     21,700      
Total governmental activities

long-term liabilities $ 1,122,143  $ 29,572       $ (155,703)   $ 996,012     $ 203,923    

Business-type activities
Direct borrowings and placements:

General obligation notes $ 444,382     $ $ (49,257)     $ 395,125     $ 51,433      
Revenue bonds 633,650                   (28,672)     604,978     29,219      

Revenue bonds - nondirect 1,878,000  (34,300)     1,843,700  35,100      
Total business-type activities

long-term liabilities $ 2,956,032  $               $ (112,229)   $ 2,843,803  $ 115,752    

SOURCE: NOTE 5 TO THE 12/31/2023 AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  8 216

Item 7.



  TAX INCREMENTAL DISTRICTS



  OBSERVATIONS AND COMMENTS: 



Incremental Value Tax Increment Revenue
2020 2,765,800$           2021 77,478$          
2021 4,473,500$           2022 120,903$        
2022 6,682,200$           2023 154,916$        
2023 10,037,200$         2024 209,959$        
2024 11,211,000$         2025 to be determined

The fund balance increased $121,116 in 2023.

VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

The following is the cumulative status of the TIF District as of December 31,
2023:

TID 1 incremental value and tax increment

Creation Date

Last Date to 
Incur Project 

Costs

Final 
Dissolution 

Date
District #1 8/7/2007 8/7/2022 8/7/2030

TID #1

Project revenues

Tax increment 404,051$      

Intergovernmental 2,161            

Lot sales 739,116        

Other 104,191        

Total revenues 1,249,519     

Project costs

Construction 1,972,987     

Administration 13,359          

Professional services and DOR fees 18,037          

Interest and other fiscal charges 192,565        

Total expenditures 2,196,948     
Amount to be recovered through future increments 947,429$      

Reconciliation of recoverable costs

Long-term notes payable 265,200$      

TID #1 fund balance - deficit 682,229        
Total 947,429$      

SOURCE: NOTE 9 TO THE 12/31/2023 AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  9 217
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  Other Matters





 Risks of material misstatement, sensitive estimates and disclosures
 Internal control communications
 Other considerations





VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY

Required audit communications document.

We want to extend thanks to Lori, Shyanne, and all Village personnel for their help
during the audit.

We received full and complete cooperation from everyone.

This is written to the Village Board and contains required communications and
other considerations.

 10
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August 12, 2024 
 
 
Attn: Lori Phelan 
 
RE: Connect Communities Agreement #AL2440 between the Wisconsin Economic Development 
Corporation (“WEDC”) and Village of Ridgeway (“Local Organization”). 
 
Dear Lori Phelan: 
 
Congratulations! WEDC has determined that the Village of Ridgeway, your Local Organization, is eligible to 
participate in the Connect Communities Program from July 1, 2024, to June 30, 2025. By signing and returning 
this letter agreement to the WEDC and paying the participation fee outlined below, the Local Organization agrees 
to the following terms.  
 
As a participant in the Connect Communities Program, the Local Organization shall: 
 

 Pay WEDC the annual participation fee of Two Hundred Dollars ($200); 
 Actively participate in the Connect Communities Program, by attending a minimum of Two (2) 

training opportunities offered by WEDC during the year; and 
 Submit an annual performance report as required by WEDC, in such form as required by WEDC.  

 
WEDC shall provide the following services to the Local Organization: 
 

 Designate staff to liaise with the Local Organization; 
 Provide an on-line communication tool for participants in the Connect Communities Program; and  
 Plan and implement workshops and training sessions on downtown revitalization topics based on 

the needs of the Connect Communities and Wisconsin Main Street program participants.  
 
This letter agreement will take effect when WEDC receives both the Two Hundred Dollar ($200) participation 
fee and this letter agreement, signed, by the Local Organization.  
 
Sincerely,  
 
 
__________________________________   
Melissa L. Hughes,                                                                  
Secretary and CEO 
 
 
ACKNOWLEDGED & AGREED TO BY: 

 
By:   _____________________________  __________________  
        Michele Casper,                           Date 
        Village President 

By signing this agreement, the signer attests that he/she is fully authorized to execute and deliver this letter 
agreement on behalf of the Local Organization.
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Lori Phelan <clerk@ridgewaywi.gov>

Water heater
1 message

John Olson <olsonplumbing@yahoo.com> Sat, Aug 24, 2024 at 11:01 AM
To: clerk@ridgewaywi.gov

Lori,
The following is an estimate to replace a chimney vent water heater and hot water circulating pump.

To include:
50 Gallon chimney vent water heater 
Hot water circulating pump 
Venting material 
Copper pipe and fittings 
Valves
Gas piping 
Disposal of old water heater 
Labor

Material and labor total: $2,745.00

If you have any questions please call.

Thank you 
John Olson 
Olson Plumbing, LLC
608-445-2400

Sorry for the delay. I thought this had already been sent.

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone
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No. 108860July 23, 2024
Brayden Losby
Ridgeway Park, Hughitt Street
Ridgeway, WI 53582
streetsandparks@ridgewaywi.gov
(608) 206-7365

Prepared for:

TSR - Madison | Dillion Woollums
PO Box 645, Lena, Illinois 61048
P: (844) 263-9356 | dillion@tsrconcretecoatings.com
www.tsrconcretecoatings.com

CONTRACT

Diamond Profile for Permanent Adhesion

Diamond Profile Cracks and Imperfections to Prepare for Mender Application Included

Apply 2 Part Mender Crack and Pit Repair & Diamond Profile Smooth Included

Apply Polyurea Basecoat Evenly to Surface Included

Broadcast Generous Amounts of Acrylic Chip Included

Included

CONCRETE COATING PURCHASE AGREEMENT

Remove Excess Media Broadcast by Scraping Included

Apply Polyaspartic Top Coat Included

Warranty Does Not Cover the Following:

Cracking-Crumbling-Iron Oxide Penetration-Hydro Static Water Pressure-Corrosive Liquids or Solids
     Not Warranted

WE DO NOT CHANGE THE PITCH OF THE CONCRETE OR LEVEL IT IN ANY CIRCUMSTANCE

**Disclaimer**
     Any and all hard surface flooring should be considered slippery when wet. Always use caution and common sense

Understands

Additions, Notes, Special Instructions:

It is the responsibility of the homeowner or property manager to remove all personal items from the project area. We are grinding concrete
with metal diamond blades which can in some instances create dust depending on the softness of concrete. If you want an area taped off
with plastic do so prior to our install.
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Evolution Flake
Quantity

1

Measurement

1 (Sq Ft.)

Notes
Sq ft: 290
Project: Concession stand
Color: TBD “does not reflect cost”
Condition: Poor
Verticals: None

Steps: None
Stitches: Yes

Notes: 

Evolution Flake

TBD
Color

5-Year Commercial Warranty
Warranty

Declines Resistance Coating
Resistance

Poor
Concrete Condition

No Added Texture
Texture

08
Projected Start Date

Commercial
Area

Install Concrete Stitches
Concrete Stitches

08
Projected End Date

Concrete Stitches

Concrete Stitches

Quantity
15

Mender

Concrete Repair

Quantity
50

Project Under 385 sq ft

Project Under 385 sq ft

Quantity
1
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Price: $4,201.49    $3,500.00

Discounts

60% Off Installation
Discount

15.00%

Variable Incentive
Discount

$71.27

Pricing

Subtotal: $4,201.49

Discount: $701.49

$3,500.00Grand Total:

Deposit Amount: $1,400.00

Balance Due: $2,100.00

All promos and discounts have been applied
Payment due in full at completion of project
Projects cancelled/rescheduled without 14 day notice will be charged $500 and will not be rescheduled until paid
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ReVamp Branded Companies do not coat, repair, or mend any control/expansion joints as they are
considered industry standard structural members of the substrate.

ReVamp Branded Companies do not level, pitch or grade concrete surfaces.

[def:$i|init|req|signer1]

ReVamp Branded Companies do not prevent lime/calcium/mineral deposit or rust from (re)surfacing.

[$i]

Please initial next to the following statements to indicate that you have read, understand, and agree to them:

I agree that the payment method used for my deposit payment may be securely kept on file to process the
final payment for the remaining balance due immediately upon job completion. I understand that it is
recommended that I, or someone else that I designate, be present at the job site upon completion to
inspect and ensure everything is completed to my satisfaction. If nobody is present upon job completion,
payment will still be processed for the remaining balance.

ReVamp Branded Companies have a walkaway/mobilization fee of $350.00.  This fee will be charged in the
event a crew cannot perform the scope of work.

ReVamp Branded Companies do not repair or mend any vertical surface or stem walls

[$i]

[$i]

[$i]

[$i]

[$i]

Pool Decks - If this is a pool deck project, the customer needs to turn off the pool pump and lower the water
level 12-24" prior to the day of installation.  We are not responsible for the cost of cleaning the pool or pool
water.  The decorative flake will get in the pool and it will need to be professionally cleaned post installation,
but prior to turning the pool pump back on.

[$i]

X X
Brayden Losby

[sig|req|signer1||||240|35] [sig|req|signer2||||240|35]

Company Authorized Signature
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WARRANTY

Your Warranty for this Project: Residential Limited Lifetime Warranty
The Revamp Concrete Coating system is warranted against chipping, peeling, delamination, and UV stability. Non-concrete surfaces (such as
wood joints, steps, etc.) are not covered by the warranty. Substrate failure, including cracks, sinking concrete, or future substrate failure are
not covered by the warranty.  Damage to the coating including corrosion, iron oxide penetration (rust) or solid/liquid corrosive chemicals
(gas/brake kleen/ammonia) are not covered by the warranty. Warranty is limited to the original purchaser only.

COLORS

CUSTOMER is responsible for all Color Selections and will be specified as to color and location as noted below per included area. Customer is
made aware the coating system, unless specifically noted otherwise, will have a GLOSS FINISH. Color changes after confirmation could cause
project delays and are subject to additional charges.

TEXTURE
Any surface can be slippery, especially when wet with any fluid Revamp branded companies provide a non-porous finish that could result in
temporary standing water/fluid and can become slippery when wet. Further, any surface can sweat or condensate when the slab
temperature is cooler than the warm air around it. Our coating system provides a layer of insulation, which may help with sweating, but will
NOT eliminate it. It is advised that slip resistant additives be applied to any coating system where this is a concern. Each area to be coated is
noted with the texture choice of the customer based on sample options provided prior to entering this agreement. Floor texture options are
as follows:
NONE: no additional texture
Tek Grip 4oz: generally used for sidewalks and exterior projects
Tek Grip 6-10oz: generally used for pool decks 
In no event shall Revamp branded companies be responsible for injury incurred by a slip or fall situation. It is the purchaser’s sole
responsibility to provide for their own safety and the safety of their guests. While slip resistant additives can assist with slip/fall prevention,
there is no guarantee that someone will not slip while walking on coated areas. Revamp branded companies assume no responsibility for
slip-fall accidents. Future updates to this floor project to alter texture and/or slip resistance are subject to an additional cost to the
customer.

SUBSTRATE FAILURE / CRACK REPAIR
Revamp branded companies uses a proprietary concrete mender system to fill/repair existing cracks. However, future settling, stress,
expansion, and contraction can cause cracks to return. Customer acknowledges that substrate failure (including cracks) is NOT COVERED BY
THE WARRANTY.

MOISTURE STOP DISCLAIMER
Some projects require the use of special chemical preparation related to moisture detected at the time of initial inspection by your Revamp
branded companies representative. Your representative has tested and made a reasonable determination on the necessity such chemical
preparation and your contract reflects this determination. In some instances, unforeseen moisture may be detected at the time of
installation that may cause delays or the need for chemical preparation. In the event of unforeseen moisture or a determination that
specialty preparation is needed, customer will be notified of any additional cost. Disclaimer: the use of additional chemical preparation may
cause delays of installation beyond the control of Revamp branded companies. Even when chemical preparation is included, Revamp
branded companies does not warrant against standing water, sweating/condensation, or water intrusion.

START DATES
Revamp branded companies does not expressly state or imply job start or duration dates.

OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL
It is the responsibility of the CUSTOMER to remove any obstructions from the working area prior to the scheduled date of installation.
Revamp branded companies is NOT responsible for removal of obstructions. Failure to remove all obstructions from working areas may
cause delays and is subject to additional charges.

DUST PROTECTION
Revamp branded companies uses industrial grade equipment and vacuum systems that collect most dust created during the installation
process. However, some dust will escape and could be deposited in the working and adjacent area. It is the responsibility of the CUSTOMER
remove and/or protect any items (i.e. wall decorations, electronics, cabinets, shelving, etc.) prior to the installation of your coating system.
STANDING WATER / CONDENSATION / WATER INTRUSION / RUST STAINS Standing water, sweating, condensation, leaks, water intrusion,
and/or rust staining of any kind is NOT COVERED BY ANY Revamp branding companies.
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SURFACE IMPERFECTIONS
Revamp branded companies will utilize its best efforts to prepare the surface for application. Revamp branded companies does not level or
grade surfaces. Application of coating may not alter or eliminate existing surface imperfections, including, but not limited to, high/ low spots
that may result in standing water. There is no expressed or implied guarantee that surface imperfections will be completely hidden by the
coating process.

VERTICAL COATING
Vertical surface coating is for decorative purposes only. Revamp branded companies does not sand, grind, fill or make repairs to vertical
surfaces. Pre-existing imperfections may be visible. The coating system applied to vertical surfaces may appear different than horizontal
surfaces. Vertical coating can be rough and/or sharp to the touch. Please use caution when touching coated vertical surfaces.

RETURN TO USE
Many variables can affect the drying and full cure times for your Revamp branded companies system. Return to use timeframes are as
follows unless explicitly noted otherwise:
12 hours after completion: light foot traffic may resume.
24 hours after completion: lightweight items may be returned to the space. (i.e. - boxes or items that can be set into place)
48 hours after completion: return to full use. (i.e. - vehicle traffic, heavy items such as tool boxes, appliances, etc.)
Revamp branded companies is NOT responsible for damages caused by premature use of the coated surface outside of these guidelines.
Customer agrees to WARRANTY, COLOR, TEXTURE, SUBSTRATE FAILURE/CRACK REPAIR, MOISTURE STOP DISCLAIMER, START DATES,
OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL, DUST PROTECTION, STANDING WATER / CONDENSATION / WATER INTRUSION / RUST STAINS, SURFACE
IMPERFECTIONS, VERTICAL COATING, and RETURN TO USE notes as stated above.

TERMS & CONDITIONS
Revamp branded companies is licensed and insured. Executed in Duplicate, one copy of which was delivered
to, and Customer hereby acknowledges receipt. This is not an “Estimate” or “Application for Credit”.
There are no promises, agreements, nor understandings not expressed in this proposal, and this writing constitutes
the entire agreement. This is a legal binding contract.

Delay/Unknown Conditions:
Events beyond the control of Contractor (Revamp branded companies) such as Acts of God, labor strikes, inclement weather, Buyers inability
to qualify for or obtain financing, or other events resulting in delays in performance of this Agreement do not constitute abandonment and
are not included in calculating time frames for performance by contractor. In the event the Contractor determines that the parties cannot
perform this Agreement as intended, for example, unforeseen structural defects, unforeseen circumstances that may be detrimental to the
coating process (including, but not limited to, moisture readings, concrete deterioration, substrate failure), pre-existing conditions to the
Buyer’s property, or incorrect pricing, the Contractor may cancel this Agreement. The Buyer will be notified of such cancellation in writing
and return all monies paid by the Buyer. The Contractor (Revamp branded companies) and the Buyer(s) have determined that a definite
start or completion date is not of the essence in this Agreement. Revamp branded companies does not state or imply job start or duration
dates.

Cancellation:
The Customer understands that they may cancel this contract without obligation with 3 business days following its execution.
AFTER THREE BUSINESS DAYS, THE DOWN PAYMENT IS NONREFUNDABLE.
Revamp branded companies is licensed and insured. Executed in Duplicate, one copy of which was delivered to, and Customer hereby
acknowledges receipt. This is not an “Estimate” or “Application for Credit”. The customer understands that Revamp branded companies may
incur substantial costs for administrative costs, material costs, re-measuring, labor, manufacturing and/or installation of products ordered.
This contract is binding upon the Customer and Revamp branded companies before installation of the product ordered. If Customer does not
make goods available to contractor (Revamp branded companies) and contractor (Revamp branded companies) does not pick them up
within 20 days of the date the Customer notice of cancellation, Customer may retain or dispose of the goods without further obligation. If
Customer fails to make goods available to contractor (Revamp branded companies), or if Customer agrees to return the goods to contractor
(Revamp branded companies) and fails to do so, then Customer remains liable for performance of Customer’s obligations under the
contract. To cancel this transaction, mail or deliver a signed and dated cancellation notice (or any other written notice), to: Revamp branded
companies PO Box 645 Lena, IL 61048.

Liens / Security Interest:
The Customer is notified pursuant to state law that Revamp branded companies has the right to file a mechanic’s lien on the above-
mentioned residence if Revamp branded companies is not paid in full. The amount of the mechanic’s lien under state law includes the
unpaid balance of the contract plus statutory interest and attorney’s fees.

Late Payment Fees / Legal Actions:
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Upon completion of the work to be performed under this Agreement, interest on any unpaid balance shall accrue at a simple rate of 2% per
month. In addition, in the event that Revamp branded companies files a legal action to collect amounts owed in connection with this
Agreement and is successful in such an action, the customer shall pay Revamp branded companies, in addition to the judgment the
customer may be called upon to pay, the amount of the attorney’s fees, as well as court costs of collection incurred by Revamp branded
companies in connection with the action. Interest on such judgment and associated fees and costs shall accrue at a simple rate of 2% per
month from the date of such judgment.

Arbitration of Disputes:
Contractor (Revamp branded companies) and Buyer(s) agree that any and all disputes, claims or controversies (hereafter referred to as a
“Claim”) arising under or relating to this Agreement and any related documents, loans, security instruments accounts or notes, including by
way of example and not as a limitation: (I) the relationships resulting from this Agreement and the transactions arising as a result thereof: (II)
the terms of this Agreement; or (III) the validity of this Agreement or the validity or enforceability of this arbitration agreement, shall be
subject to binding arbitration to be determined by one arbitrator, in accordance with and pursuit to the then prevailing rules and procedures
of the Commercial Rules of the American Arbitration Association, to be held and arbitrated in the judicial district in which the homeowner's
residence resides. The Buyer(s) agree that they will not assert a Claim on behalf of, or as a member of, any group or class. The findings of the
arbitrator shall be final and binding on all parties to this Agreement, and may include an award of costs and legal fees. Such fees and costs
will be awarded on any judgment in favor of the Contractor. This Agreement to Arbitrate, and any award, finding or verdict of or from the
arbitration, will be specifically enforceable under the prevailing law of any court having jurisdiction. The party asserting the Claim with the
other party to this Agreement and with the American Arbitration Association will file notice of the demand for arbitration. The demand shall
be made within a reasonable time after the Claim in question has arisen, and in no event shall any such demand be made after the date
when the institution of legal or equitable proceedings based on such Claim would be barred by the applicable statute of limitations. Any
Arbitration brought under this Agreement, and any award, finding or verdict of or from such proceedings shall remain confidential between
the parties and shall not be made public. Both Buyer(s) and Contractor are hereby agreeing to choose arbitration, rather than litigation or
some other means of dispute resolution, to address their grievances or alleged grievances. The parties believe this will allow a faster and
more cost-effective method of addressing a Claim. By entering into this Agreement and this arbitration provision, both parties agree to
relinquish their right to have any dispute decided in a court of law before a jury, and instead are accepting the use of arbitration, other than
as set forth immediately below. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, Contractor retains the option to use judicial or non-judicial
relief to enforce the monetary obligation represented by this Agreement. Such judicial relief would take the form of a lawsuit. The institution
and maintenance of such an action for judicial relief in a court to foreclose upon any collateral or to enforce or collect upon a monetary debt
or judgment shall not constitute a waiver of the right of any party to compel arbitration of any Claim subject to arbitration in this
Agreement, including the filing of a counterclaim by Buyer(s) in a suit brought by Contractor pursuant to this arbitration provision.
Revamp branded companies will provide to the Customer all written product warranties on materials after installation.

Revamp branded companies and Customer agree that all implied warranties including, without limitations, warranties of habitability, fitness
for a particular purpose and merchantability are hereby excluded and there are no warranties of representations which extend beyond
those expressly set forth in this agreement.

Revamp branded companies warrants workmanship (Labor) for twelve (12) months after the date of completion and will remedy substantial
defects without charge to the Customer, upon written notice from Customer with such period. Beyond the first year, a mobilization charges
deductible equal to no greater than ten percent of the contract price may be charged per occurrence.

Repairs to damaged coating will be at the Customer's expense if such damage is caused by structural defects, settling, severe structural
cracks, acts of providence, customer negligence, intentional/ unintentional actions, accidental damage, damage caused by animals wild or
domesticated and also within incidents on which an insured individuals or uninsured individuals were at fault. ReVamp branded companies
shall not be liable for, in any respect, any damage to the building or its contents, or any consequential damage resulting therefrom.
Alterations to coated surfaces, natural disasters, acts of God… ie. Hurricanes, tropical storms, named/ unnamed storms, coastal flooding,
etc…

Revamp branded companies does not warranty damaged cause by individuals who are not listed on the home owners policy or contractors
whom are insured/ lack of proper drainage (standing water), preexisting conditions such as damaged concrete, rust, class action lawsuits,
manufacturer’s warranty failure, substrate failure, leaks are not covered under the manufacturer’s warranty and will cause the warranty to
be void.
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-Limit 1 per customer.
-Must be claimed after installation is complete and project is paid in full.
-Delivered via email only.
-Must be installed by December 31st, 2024

After installation is complete claim your gift card at 
www.revampcompanies.com/giftcard

Gift Card will be delivered via TEXT MESSAGE 
within 45 days after submission.
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Notice of Cancellation 

DATE OF TRANSACTION: _____(as shown on contract)_____ 

YOU MAY CANCEL THIS TRANSACTION WITHOUT ANY PENALTY OR OBLIGATION, WITHIN 
THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FROM THE ABOVE DATE. IF YOU CANCEL, ANY PROPERTY TRADED 
IN, ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY YOU UNDER THE CONTRACT OR SALE AND ANY NEGOTIABLE 
INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY YOU WILL BE RETURNED WITHIN TEN (10) BUSINESS DAYS 
FOLLOWING RECEIPT BY THE SELLER OF YOUR CANCELLATION NOTICE, AND ANY SECURITY 
INTEREST ARISING OUT OF THE TRANSACTION WILL BE CANCELLED. IF YOU CANCEL, YOU 
MUST MAKE AVAILABLE TO THE SELLER AT YOUR RESIDENCE IN SUBSTANTIALLY AS GOOD 
CONDITION AS WHEN RECEIVED, ANY GOODS DELIVERED UNDER THIS CONTRACT OR SALE; 
OR YOU MAY, IF YOU WISH, COMPLY WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE SELLER REGARDING 
RETURN SHIPMENT OF THE GOODS AT THE SELLER’S EXPENSE AND 
RISK. IF YOU DO MAKE THE GOODS AVAILABLE TO THE SELLER AND THE SELLER DOES NOT 
PICK THEM UP WITHIN TWENTY DAYS OF THE DATE OF CANCELLATION, YOU MAY RETAIN OR 
DISPOSE OF THE GOODS WITHOUT ANY FURTHER OBLIGATION. IF YOU FAIL TO MAKE THE 
GOODS AVAILABLE TO THE SELLER, OR IF YOU AGREE TO RETURN THE GOODS TO THE 
SELLER AND FAIL TO DO SO, THEN YOU REMAIN LIABLE FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF ALL 
OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE CONTRACT. 

TO CANCEL THIS TRANSACTION, MAIL OR DELIVER A SIGNED AND DATED COPY OF THIS 
CANCELLATION NOTICE OR ANY OTHER WRITTEN NOTICE TO: 
NAME OF SELLER: _________________________ 
AT THE ADDRESS OF SELLER OR SELLER’S PLACE OF BUSINESS 
__________________________ 
__________________________ 
__________________________ 

NOT LATER THAN MIDNIGHT OF THIS DATE (3 business days from cancellation)__/__/____ 

I HEREBY CANCEL THIS TRANSACTION: 
CONSUMER’S SIGNATURE: _______________________________ 
DATE:__________________ 
CONSUMER’S NAME:_____________________________________ 
CONSUMER’S EMAIL ADDRESS:__________________________
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Notice of Cancellation 

DATE OF TRANSACTION: _____(as shown on contract)_____ 

YOU MAY CANCEL THIS TRANSACTION WITHOUT ANY PENALTY OR OBLIGATION, WITHIN 
THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FROM THE ABOVE DATE. IF YOU CANCEL, ANY PROPERTY TRADED 
IN, ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY YOU UNDER THE CONTRACT OR SALE AND ANY NEGOTIABLE 
INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY YOU WILL BE RETURNED WITHIN TEN (10) BUSINESS DAYS 
FOLLOWING RECEIPT BY THE SELLER OF YOUR CANCELLATION NOTICE, AND ANY SECURITY 
INTEREST ARISING OUT OF THE TRANSACTION WILL BE CANCELLED. IF YOU CANCEL, YOU 
MUST MAKE AVAILABLE TO THE SELLER AT YOUR RESIDENCE IN SUBSTANTIALLY AS GOOD 
CONDITION AS WHEN RECEIVED, ANY GOODS DELIVERED UNDER THIS CONTRACT OR SALE; 
OR YOU MAY, IF YOU WISH, COMPLY WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE SELLER REGARDING 
RETURN SHIPMENT OF THE GOODS AT THE SELLER’S EXPENSE AND 
RISK. IF YOU DO MAKE THE GOODS AVAILABLE TO THE SELLER AND THE SELLER DOES NOT 
PICK THEM UP WITHIN TWENTY DAYS OF THE DATE OF CANCELLATION, YOU MAY RETAIN OR 
DISPOSE OF THE GOODS WITHOUT ANY FURTHER OBLIGATION. IF YOU FAIL TO MAKE THE 
GOODS AVAILABLE TO THE SELLER, OR IF YOU AGREE TO RETURN THE GOODS TO THE 
SELLER AND FAIL TO DO SO, THEN YOU REMAIN LIABLE FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF ALL 
OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE CONTRACT. 

TO CANCEL THIS TRANSACTION, MAIL OR DELIVER A SIGNED AND DATED COPY OF THIS 
CANCELLATION NOTICE OR ANY OTHER WRITTEN NOTICE TO: 
NAME OF SELLER: _________________________ 
AT THE ADDRESS OF SELLER OR SELLER’S PLACE OF BUSINESS 
__________________________ 
__________________________ 
__________________________ 

NOT LATER THAN MIDNIGHT OF THIS DATE (3 business days from cancellation)__/__/____ 

I HEREBY CANCEL THIS TRANSACTION: 
CONSUMER’S SIGNATURE: _______________________________ 
DATE:__________________ 
CONSUMER’S NAME:_____________________________________ 
CONSUMER’S EMAIL ADDRESS:__________________________
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Ordinance No. 2024-01 

 

VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1.06 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF 

ORDINANCES RELATING TO EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

 

RECITALS 

 

A. The Village of Ridgeway has adopted an employee handbook that governs wages 

and benefits for Village employees. 

 

B. The Village currently has benefits established in its Municipal Code of 

Ordinances. 

 

C. The Village Board has determined that it is more efficient and in the public interest 

to establish wage and benefit rules and policies via an employee handbook. 

 

D. The Village Board desires to amend its Municipal Code of Ordinances to provide 

that employee wage and benefit policies will be set in the employee handbook 

instead of the Municipal Code of Ordinances. 

 

ORDINANCE 

 

1. Section 1.06 of the Village of Ridgeway Municipal Code of Ordinances shall be 

repealed and replaced with the following.  

 

1.06 SALARIES, WAGES AND FRINGE BENEFITS. 

 

 (1) Salaries and Wages.  The compensation paid to all elected 

officials and employees shall be determined at such time and in such 

manner as the Board of Trustees shall deem necessary. Employee reviews 

will be done in the months of August through September of each year.  All 

adjustments to the employees’ payroll or benefits, though not deemed an 

absolute given at time of review, will not become effective until the 

beginning of the following fiscal year.   

 

 (2) Vacation.  All full time Village employees shall be entitled to 

paid vacations as set forth in The Village of Ridgeway Employee 

Handbook, as amended and revised from time to time.  
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 (3) Holidays.  Each full time official or employee with 30 days of 

prior continuous employment shall be entitled to the paid legal holidays as 

set forth in The Village of Ridgeway Employee Handbook, as amended and 

revised from time to time.   

 

 (4) Sick Leave.  Each full time official or employee of the 

Village shall be entitled to sick leave as set forth in The Village of 

Ridgeway Employee Handbook, as amended and revised from time to time.   

   

 (5) Bereavement.  When there is a death in the family, an 

employee shall be entitled to a leave of absence as set forth in The Village 

of Ridgeway Employee Handbook, as amended and revised from time to 

time.  

 

 (6) Other Benefits. Employees shall be entitled to such other 

benefits as set forth in The Village of Ridgeway Employee Handbook, as 

amended and revised from time to time. 

 

2. This Ordinance shall take effect upon publication in accordance with Wisconsin 

law. 

 

 

Adopted this ___ day of ______________, 2024. 

 

      APPROVED: 

 

      ____________________________ 

      Michele Casper 

      Village President  

 

ATTEST: 

 

____________________________ 

Lori Phelan 

Village Clerk 
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208 Jarvis Street | Suite A | Ridgeway, WI 53582 

Iowa County, Wisconsin 

1 | P a g e  
Ph. 608-924-5881 |www.ridgewaywi.gov | info@ridgewaywi.gov  

C:\Users\Owner\Documents\1-Board Mtgs & Gen Govt\Fee Schedule\07.22.2024 VoR Fee Schedule 2024.docx 

FEE SCHEDULE 

Adopted August 6, 2024 as Resolution #2024-04 

Code 
Section 

License/Fee Type Current Charge / Fee 

 Village Attorney As approved by Board 
 Village Engineer As approved by Board 
 Publication Costs Any costs incurred by the Village for publication of any 

public notice shall be paid for by the Village. The party 
initiating any request, application, proposal or other 
activity which has caused or resulted in the publication 
of the public notice, shall not be granted a license, 
permit, privilege or other benefit until all other costs or 
fees required are paid to the Village Clerk-Treasurer 
under the terms of any statute governing the operation 
of the Village. 

 Copying of Public Records $0.25 per copied page; locating record $20/hr – no 
charge until exceeds $50.00 

2018-07 Special Assessment Letter – 
Electronic (online or email) 

$5.00  

2018-07 Special Assessment Letter – 
printed and scanned for emailing 

$10.00  

2018-07 Special Assessment Letter –
printed, mailed 

$20.00 

 Return Check Charge $25.00 per check 
 

PARKS License/Fee Type Current Charge / Fee 
 Shelter or Park Reservation <150 

people 
$50.00 /resident  
$100/non-resident 

 Shelter or Park Reservation >150 
people 

$100.00 /resident   
$200/non-resident 

 Youth Ball Diamond $10 per use 

 Adult Ball Diamond $20 per use 

 Shelter or Park Use Security 
Deposit 

$100.00 per shelter 

8.06 (4) Public Entertainment/ Special 
Events Permit 

No additional fee, Temporary Class B required 
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RIDGEWAY 
COMMUNITY 
CENTER 

Room Rate  Resident/Not 
for Profit Rate 

 Multipurpose/Community 
Room & Kitchen 

 

$75/hour 
$175/day 

$70/hour 
$150/day 

 Kitchen Only 
 

$25/hour 
$75/day 

$20/hour 
$70/day 

  Gymnasium $25/hour (M-F) 
$100/evening (M-F) 
$50/hour Sat/Sun 
$250/day Sat/Sun 

$20/hour (M-F) 
$100/evening 
(M-F) 
$40/hour 
Sat/Sun 
$200/day 
Sat/Sun 

 Library (depending on availability) 
 

$20/hour $15/hour 

 Board room (Room 101/102) $50/hour 
$150/day 

$45/hour 
$135/day 

 Upper Level:  
Room 201 (667sq. ft.),  
Room 206 (682 sq. ft.) 

$25/hour 
$75/day 
$550/month 

$20/hour 
$70/day 

 Upper Level:  
Room 205 (575 sq. ft.) 

$25/hour 
$75/day 
$600/month 

$20/hour 
$70/day 

 Upper Level:  
Room 202/203 (1,380 sq. ft.) 

$50/hour 
$150/day 
$700/month 

$45/hour 
$135/day 

 Upper Level:  
Room 204 (150 sq. ft.) 

$20/hour 
$60/day 
$250/month 

$15/hour 
$55/day 

All hourly/daily rentals require a $100 deposit.  

Monthly rentals require a $500 deposit and a signed lease agreed upon between tenant and village board.  
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LIQUOR & TOBACCO LICENSING Current Changes / Fees 
WI Stat. 
125.25(4) 

Retail “Class A” Intoxicating Liquor $100.00 annually  

WI Stat. 
125.51(3)(e)1 

Retail “Class B” Intoxicating Liquor $300.00 annually 

WI Stat. 
125.25(4) 

Class “A” Fermented Malt 
Beverage 

$100.00 annually 

WI Stat. 
125.26(4) and 
(5) 

Class “B” Fermented Malt 
Beverage 

$100.00 annually or prorated 

8.01 (3) Temporary Class “B” Fermented 
Malt Beverage (Picnic) 

$10.00 

8.01 (5) Wholesaler’s License $25.00 annually 

8.01 (6) (d) Pharmacist’s License $10.00 annually 

8.01 (6) (e) Manager’s License $25.00 annually 

 Temporary Class “B” Wine (picnic) No fee 

WI Stat. 
125.51(3m)(e)) 

“Class C” Wine $ 100 

WI Stat.  
125.51(2)(a), 
(b), (c), (d), 
and (e) 

“Class A” Cider $100 annually 

 Operator’s License $15.00 annually 

WI Stat. 
125.04(6)(e) 

Agent Change $10.00 

8.01 (2) Cigarette License $50.00 annually 

8.01 (11) Soda Water Beverages $5.00 annually 

 

LAW ENFORCEMENT Current Charges / Fees 
 Paper Service Fee by Police Dept $20.00 within Village Limits 

 Public Records Request Accident reports $5.00; other reports $.25/page; 
$2.00/photo; $25/DVD-CD 

 

 

 

236

Item 13.

mailto:info@ridgewaywi.gov


    
208 Jarvis Street | Suite A | Ridgeway, WI 53582 

Iowa County, Wisconsin 

4 | P a g e  
Ph. 608-924-5881 |www.ridgewaywi.gov | info@ridgewaywi.gov  

C:\Users\Owner\Documents\1-Board Mtgs & Gen Govt\Fee Schedule\07.22.2024 VoR Fee Schedule 2024.docx 

PLANNING / ZONING / DEVELOPMENT Current Charges / Fees 
 Conditional Use Permits $400.00, Professional costs to be billed 

 Zoning Variances Requests $400.00, Professional costs to be billed 

 Rezoning Requests $400.00, Professional costs to be billed 

 Site Plan Review  $150.00 + $0.02 per sq ft 

 Conceptual Review $100.00 + $0.02 per sq ft 

 Preliminary Plat $150.00 + $15.00 per lot 

 Final Plat $150.00 + $10.00 per lot 

 Deposit to secure payments 
under Preliminary Land Divider’s, 
Developers or PUD Agreement 

*Applicant must: 
1. Execute a pre-development agreement; 
2. Deposit $2,500, or such other amount as 
approved by Village Board; and 
3. Reimburse professional costs associated with 
project review, approval and inspection, as billed. 
4. Applicant will be refunded any unapplied 
deposit balance after approval of application. 

 Conceptual Land Division (CSM) $100.00 + $10.00 per lot 

 Petition for Comprehensive Plan 
Change 

$500.00, professional costs to be billed 

 Annexations $500.00, professional costs to be billed 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUILDING PERMITS Current Charges / Fees 

ANIMAL LICENSING Current Charges / Fees 
8.05 (b)1 Spayed Female or Neutered Dog $8.00 annually 

8.05 (b)1 Intact Female/Male $18.00 annually 

8.05 (b)1 Late Renewal Dog License $10.00 per animal after April 1st 

10.11.1 Application & Renewal Fee for 
License to Keep Chickens 

$10.00 annually 

10.12 Keeping of Bees Swarms and locations restricted. No fee.  
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7.02 7 (a) New Construction Building Permit 
Rates  

 

 Seal $25.00 

 Permit Issuance $0.05/square foot, $150 minimum 

 Plumbing, Electrical, General 
Building Inspection 

$35.00 

 Erosion Control $75.00 

 Temporary Electrical $35.00 

 Red Tag Inspections $50.00 

7.02 7 (a) Repairs Building Permit Rates  

 Permit Issuance $35.00 

 Plumbing, Electrical and General 
Building 

$35.00 

 Fence or Sign $30.00 

 Driveway Construction $35.00 

7.02 7 (a) Repairs/remodeling/alterations 
under $500 

No fee 

 Connection Fee – Sanitary Sewer $1,875.00 per residential equivalent unit 

8.13 (4) Fence Permit $10 per first one hundred feet; $5.00 for every 100 
feet thereafter 

7.02 7 (b) Wrecking Building No fee 

7.02 7 (b) Wrecking Building by Fire $35.00 

7.02 7 (c) Moving Building $10.00 plus a $15.00 deposit 

UTILITIES Current Charges / Fees 

6.02 (1) Utility fees are outlined in Chapter 
6, listed on the bill and changes 
are posted yearly in July 

 

6.02 (6) Utility - Late fee 1% per month of amount not paid within 20 days 

6.02 (7) Reconnection fee $30.00 

 NSF Return fee $20.00 
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STREETS / PUBLIC WORKS SERVICES Current Charges / Fees 
9.04.6 Mowing (Yard) Fees Actual expenses - $50.00 per hour; minimum 

charge.  

 Snow Removal Actual expenses - $75.00 per hour; minimum 
charge. Time in excess of one hour to be billed in 
15 minute increments 

 Disposal of trees/stumps $125.00 per hour 

 Right of Way/Street Opening 
Permit 

$5.00 per opening 

 Driveway Repairs Permit Required, Costs of road damage only 

 Sidewalk Repairs Permit Required, costs of damages only 

7.02 7 (f) Street Occupancy Permit $6.00/day 

 

MISCELLANEOUS PERMITS Current Charges / Fees 
 Burn Permit No Fee 

8.06 (6) Direct Seller’s Permit/Solicitor’s 
License  

$10.00  annually 

 

 

        _________________________________  

                   Michele Casper, Village President 

CERTIFICATION 

 

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is a true, correct, and complete copy of the resolution duly and 

regularly passed by the Village Board of the Village of Ridgeway, Iowa County, State of Wisconsin on April 9 2024; 

and that said resolution has not been repealed or amended and is now in full force and effect. 

Dated August 6, 2024     

       _______________________________ 

                   Lori Phelan, Village Clerk/Treasurer    
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RATE FILE

Public Service Commission of Wisconsin

Village of Ridgeway Municipal Water Utility

Water Lateral Installation Charge

The utility shall charge a custorner for the actual cost of installing a water service lateral from the
main through curb stop and box if these costs are not contributed as part of a subdivision
development or otherwise recovered under Wis. Stats. Chapter 66.

Billing: Same as Schedule Mg-1.

EITFEC'I'IVE: .lune 27.2022

Sheet No. I of I

Schedule No. Cz-l

Arnendment No. 22

PSCW ALITFIORIZATION: 5090-WR.- I 02
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RATE FILE

Public Service Commission of Wisconsin

Village of Ridgeway Municipal Water Utility

Water Main Installations in Platted Subdivisions

Application for installation of water mains in regularly platted real estate development subdivisions
shall be filed with the utility.

If the developer, or a contractor ernployed by the developer, is to install the water mains (with the
approval of the utility), the developer shall be responsible for the total cost of construction.

If the utility or its contractor is to install the water mains, the developer shall be required to advance
to the utility, prior to the beginning of the construction, the total estimated cost of the extension. If
the final costs exceed estimated costs, an additional billing will be made for the balance of the cost
due. This balance is to be paid within 30 days. lf final costs are less than estirnated, a refund of the
overpayment will be made by the water utility.

EFFECTIVE: .ltne 27 .2022

Sheet No. I of I

Schedule No. X-3

Amendrnent No. 22
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Certified Survey Map No.

LEGEND
SECTION CORNER MONUMENT
FOUND AS NOTED

PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW1
4-NW1

4)
SECTION 14, TOWN 6 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY, IOWA COUNTY,

WISCONSIN.

POWER POLE

SET 3/4"Ø X 24" LONG IRON REBAR
WEIGHING 1.502 LB./FT.

FOUND 3/4"Ø IRON REBAR
BEARINGS ARE REFERENCED TO THE
WEST LINE OF THE NW¼ OF SECTION
14, T6N, R4E, BEARING N00°37'32"E
ACCORDING TO WISCRS,IOWA COUNTY,
NAD83(2011)

W1
4 CORNER  SEC. 14, T6N, R4E

FOUND 1" IRON PIPE INSIDE 2" IRON
PIPE (TIES FOUND AND VERIFIED)
Y = 166304.947
X = 415292.889

NW SEC. 14, T6N, R4E
FOUND  STONE MONUMENT
(TIES FOUND AND VERIFIED)
Y = 168935.622
X = 415321.618
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PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I NOAH E. ANLIKER, PROFESSIONAL WISCONSIN LAND SURVEYOR S-3265, HEREBY CERTIFY:

THAT I MADE THIS SURVEY, DIVISION, AND MAP OF THE LAND HEREIN DESCRIBED BY THE DIRECTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY;

THAT THIS MAP IS A CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF ALL OF THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARIES OF THE LAND SURVEYED AND THE DIVISION OF THAT
LAND;

THAT I HAVE FULLY COMPLIED THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 236.34 OF THE WISCONSIN STATUTES IN SURVEYING, DIVIDING, AND MAPPING
THE LAND DESCRIBED HEREIN;

THAT THIS SURVEY COMPLIES WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER A-E 7 OF THE WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, AND THIS MAP IS
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF;

THAT I HAVE FULLY COMPLIED WITH THE VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY AND IOWA COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DIVISION ORDINANCES;

PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW1
4-NW1

4) SECTION 14, TOWN 6 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, VILLAGE OF
RIDGEWAY, IOWA COUNTY, WISCONSIN AND BEING MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS;

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER (NW) OF SECTION 14, THENCE S00°37'32"W, 896.34' ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER;

THENCE N90°00'00"E, 589.91' TO THE  POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE S39°21'43"E, 107.52' TO THE NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MAIN STREET;

THENCE S50°37'09"W, 149.84' ALONG SAID NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE;

THENCE N39°26'41"W, 107.56';

THENCE N50°38'17"E, 150.00' TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL CONTAINS A TOTAL OF 0.37 ACRES  (16,123 SQ. FT.) MORE OR LESS.

DATED:  NOVEMBER 15, 2023

   
NOAH E. ANLIKER
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR, S-3265

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CERTIFIED SURVEY IS APPROVED FOR RECORDING BY:

                                      
IOWA COUNTY PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT    DATE

PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW1
4-NW1

4)
SECTION 14, TOWN 6 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY, IOWA COUNTY,

WISCONSIN.

THIS CERTIFIED SURVEY, INCLUDING ANY DEDICATIONS SHOWN THEREON, HAS BEEN DULY FILED WITH AND APPROVED BY THE  VILLAGE BOARD
OF THE VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY, IOWA COUNTY, WISCONSIN.

                                      
VILLAGE CLERK                                                                 DATE
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Ordinance No. ___  

 

VILLAGE OF RIDGEWAY 

 

 

 The Village Board of the Village of Ridgeway, Iowa County, Wisconsin, do ordain 

that section 14.23 of the Village of Ridgeway Code of Ordinances be amended to read as 

follows:   

 

14.23.01. All signs must comply with the requirements of this section 14.23. No 

sign shall be located, erected, moved, reconstructed, extended, enlarged, converted, 

or structurally altered without a zoning permit except those non-conforming signs 

under section 14.23.06. If applicable, the sign shall also meet all the structural 

requirements of the building code. 

 

14.23.02. Signs in Residential Districts. No exterior sign may exceed eight square 

feet in total area or six feet in height. A sign on a residential lot must be located at 

least five feet from any right of way line. No sign may use lighting of any kind.  

 

14.23.03. Signs in Agricultural Districts. Signs shall not exceed fifteen square feet 

in total area. A sign on an agricultural lot must be located at least ten feet from any 

right of way line.  

 

14.23.04 Signs in Business Districts and Manufacturing Districts. Signs are 

permitted in all business and manufacturing districts subject to the following 

restrictions:   

 

A. Signs attached to the exterior wall of a building shall not extend more 

than six inches outside of a building wall’s surface. Any wall sign or 

combination of wall signs cannot exceed 400 square feet in area for any 

one premises. Wall signs shall not exceed twenty feet in height above the 

centerline street grade.  

 

B. Projecting Signs or a combination of projecting signs fastened to, 

suspended from, or supported by structures shall not exceed a total of 10 

square feet in area for any one premises. Projecting signs must be located 

at least ten feet from all side lot lines. Projecting signs shall not exceed a 

height of fifteen feet above the centerline street grade.   

 

C. Signs mounted on the ground shall not exceed 20 feet in height above the 

centerline street grade and shall meet all yard requirements for the district 
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in which it is located. Any ground mounted sign or combination of ground 

mounted signs shall not exceed 100 square feet in total area.   

 

D. Signs located on a building roof shall not exceed ten feet in height above 

the roof and must meet all the yard and height requirements for the district 

in which it is located. The total area of signs located on a roof shall not 

exceed 300 square feet for any one premises.  

 

E. Window Signs shall be placed only on the inside of buildings and shall 

not exceed 25 percent of the glass area of the pane upon which the sign 

is displayed.  

 

F. Combinations of any of the above signs shall meet all the requirements 

for the individual sign.   

 

14.23.05. Only Village, state, county, or federal government owned signs are 

permitted in the right-of-way. No permit is required for signs under this subsection.  

 

14.23.06  Any sign lawfully existing at the time of the adoption or amendment of 

this section may be continued although the use, size, or location does not conform 

with the provisions of this ordinance. However, such a sign shall be deemed a 

nonconforming use or structure, and the provisions of Section 14.25 shall apply.   

 

14.23.07  General provisions. The following requirements apply to all signs.  

 

A. Lighted signs shall be shielded to prevent glare onto adjoining 

properties or onto the public street.  

 

B. No sign shall be placed on a tree.   

 

C. No sign shall be placed in a manner that obstructs egress from a 

building.  
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Adopted the ___ day of ______________, 2024. 

 

 

APPROVED: 

 

 

                             

____________________________ 

Michele Casper 

Village President  

 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

____________________________ 

Lori Phelan 

Village Clerk 
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